

	Oak Hill, Phase 2						
	SPC No. 2						
	Bid Opening, December 1, 2009						
				Independence Excavating, Inc		A. Merante Contracting Inc.	
		EST.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	PRICE	BID PRICE	PRICE	BID PRICE	
0201-0001	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$27,250.00	\$27,250.00
0203-0001	Class 1 Excavation	9100	C.Y.	\$11.25	\$102,375.00	\$10.90	\$99,190.00
4203-0001	Class 1 Excavation, Modified (Removal of Burrows Street, Waring Court, and Wadsworth Street Pavement, Curbs and Sidewalks)	2100	C.Y.	\$12.25	\$25,725.00	\$14.72	\$30,912.00
4203-0002	Class 1 Excavation, Modified (Removal of Eckstein Place Bituminous Pavement, Curbs and Sidewalks)	300	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$14.72	\$4,416.00
0203-0004	Class 1B Excavation	100	C.Y.	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$38.15	\$3,815.00
4205-0200	Selected Borrow Excavation (No. 2A Aggregate)	635	C.Y.	\$52.00	\$33,020.00	\$38.15	\$24,225.25
0212-0014	Geotextile Class 4, Type A	1330	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$2,660.00	\$2.73	\$3,630.90
0309-0428	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Base Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 25.0 mm Mix, 7" Depth	2700	S.Y.	\$25.00	\$67,500.00	\$28.34	\$76,518.00
0309-0437	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Base Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 25.0 mm Mix	20	TON	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$81.75	\$1,635.00
0350-0106	Subbase 6" Depth (No. 2A)	9163	S.Y.	\$6.50	\$59,559.50	\$8.99	\$82,375.37
0350-0120	Subbase (No. 2A)	12	C.Y.	\$6.50	\$78.00	\$47.96	\$575.52
0409-0484	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 9.5 mm Mix, 1-1/2" Depth, SRL-M	9170	S.Y.	\$110.00	\$1,008,700.00	\$6.76	\$61,989.20
0409-0494	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 9.5 mm Mix, SRL-M	20	TON	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$82.84	\$1,656.80
0409-6440	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix, 2" Depth	5530	S.Y.	\$9.00	\$49,770.00	\$8.34	\$46,120.20
0409-6450	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix, 2-1/2" Depth	2700	S.Y.	\$14.00	\$37,800.00	\$10.30	\$27,810.00
0409-6460	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix, 3" Depth	900	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$90,000.00	\$12.32	\$11,088.00
0409-6470	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix	20	TON	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$81.75	\$1,635.00
0460-0001	Bituminous Tack Coat	13500	S.Y.	\$0.35	\$4,725.00	\$0.22	\$2,970.00
0491-0063	Milling of Bituminous Pavement Surface, 1-1/2" Depth	60	S.Y.	\$24.00	\$1,440.00	\$41.42	\$2,485.20
0515-0001	Sawing and Sealing of Bituminous Overlays	2700	LF	\$2.50	\$6,750.00	\$2.45	\$6,615.00
0601-5901	Cleaning Existing Pipe Culverts, Diameters Up To and Incl. 36" (PWSA)	150	V.F.	\$19.00	\$2,850.00	\$8.72	\$1,308.00
0606-0050	Grade Adjustment of Existing Inlets (PWSA)	4	SET	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$408.75	\$1,635.00
9606-0150	Grade Adjustment of Existing Manholes (URA)	5	SET	\$34.00	\$170.00	\$408.75	\$2,043.75
0606-0150	Grade Adjustment of Existing Manholes (PWSA)	4	SET	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$408.75	\$1,635.00
0607-0013	Rebuilt Inlet Box (PWSA)	6	L.F.	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$354.25	\$2,125.50
9607-0200	Rebuilt Manhole (PWSA)	6	V.F.	\$190.00	\$1,140.00	\$354.25	\$2,125.50
0608-0001	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$110,090.00	\$110,090.00
0609-0003	Inspector's Field Office and Inspection Facilities, Type B	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,080.00	\$13,080.00
4609-0009	Equipment Package	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,815.00	\$3,815.00
0627-0001	Temporary Concrete Barrier	30	L.F.	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$27.25	\$817.50
9628-0001	Reset Existing Temporary Concrete Barrier (to remain)	40	L.F.	\$31.00	\$1,240.00	\$16.35	\$654.00
0628-0001	Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier	30	L.F.	\$31.00	\$930.00	\$16.35	\$490.50
4676-0001	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	500	S.Y.	\$64.00	\$32,000.00	\$49.05	\$24,525.00
4676-0002	Cement Concrete Sidewalk (Reinf. Handicap)	428	S.Y.	\$110.00	\$47,080.00	\$152.60	\$65,312.80
4676-0003	H.E.S. Cement Concrete (Reinf.) Driveway	40	S.Y.	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$70.85	\$2,834.00
4676-0004	Cement Concrete Sidewalk (PWSA)	10	S.Y.	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$70.85	\$708.50
0686-0020	Construction Surveying, Type B	1	L.S.	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$8,175.00	\$8,175.00
4688-0020	Microcomputer, Type C	1	L.S.	\$1,940.00	\$1,940.00	\$2,725.00	\$2,725.00
9695-0001	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron (Alternate) EITHER	184	S.F.	\$28.00	\$5,152.00		\$0.00
9695-0002	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Polymer Concrete (Alternate) OR	184	S.F.		\$0.00		\$0.00
9695-0003	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Polymer Composite (Alternate) OR	184	S.F.		\$0.00	\$51.23	\$9,426.32
0703-0025	No. 57 Coarse Aggregate	10	C.Y.	\$66.00	\$660.00	\$49.05	\$490.50
0802-0001	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	220	C.Y.	\$39.00	\$8,580.00	\$52.32	\$11,510.40
4804-0011	Seeding and Soil Supplements, Formula B, Including Hay Mulch	92	LB.	\$30.00	\$2,760.00	\$109.00	\$10,028.00
4810-0052	Selective Tree Removal, Modified	20	EA.	\$490.00	\$9,800.00	\$299.75	\$5,995.00
0867-0012	Compost Filter Sock 12"	3500	L.F.	\$9.00	\$31,500.00	\$5.12	\$17,920.00
4901-0001	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic During Construction	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00
0901-0240	Additional Traffic Control Signs	160	S.F.	\$11.00	\$1,760.00	\$10.90	\$1,744.00
0961-0302	4" Cold Yellow Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	2150	L.F.	\$1.50	\$3,225.00	\$1.58	\$3,397.00
0961-0305	8" Cold White Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	500	L.F.	\$3.10	\$1,550.00	\$3.16	\$1,580.00

0961-0307	12" Cold White Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	220	L.F.	\$4.30	\$946.00	\$4.47	\$983.40
0961-0309	24" Cold White Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	150	L.F.	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.36	\$1,554.00
0961-0418	White Plastic Legend "Yield Line", 12" x 18" Triangle (Min 6 triangles per line, inlaid)	80	L.F.	\$26.00	\$2,080.00	\$27.25	\$2,180.00
0962-1001	6" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	870	L.F.	\$1.10	\$957.00	\$1.09	\$948.30
0962-1002	8" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	100	L.F.	\$2.60	\$260.00	\$2.73	\$273.00
0963-0001	Pavement Marking Removal	100	S.F.	\$3.70	\$370.00	\$3.82	\$382.00
9000-0001	Plain Cement Concrete Paving Base, 8" Depth	2785	S.Y.	\$57.00	\$158,745.00	\$67.58	\$188,210.30
9000-0002	H.E.S. Plain Cement Concrete Paving Base, 8" Depth	2785	S.Y.	\$63.00	\$175,455.00	\$69.22	\$192,777.70
9000-0003	Sidewalk Subbase Relief Cross Drain	130	L.F.	\$13.00	\$1,690.00	\$14.17	\$1,842.10
9000-0004	Cement Concrete Curb and Broken Stone Drain	4262	L.F.	\$24.00	\$102,288.00	\$42.51	\$181,177.62
9000-0005	Temporary Cement Concrete Deck Curb	68	L.F.	\$48.00	\$3,264.00	\$21.80	\$1,482.40
9000-0006	Cement Concrete Landscape Curb	300	L.F.	\$47.00	\$14,100.00	\$33.79	\$10,137.00
9000-0007	Subgrade Drain	600	L.F.	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$14.17	\$8,502.00
9000-0008	Temporary or Permanent Bituminous Sidewalk, ID-3, 2" Depth	960	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$19,200.00	\$11.99	\$11,510.40
9000-0009	Temporary Bituminous Street Repair	120	S.Y.	\$69.00	\$8,280.00	\$23.98	\$2,877.60
9000-0010	Survey Monument	7	EA.	\$790.00	\$5,530.00	\$545.00	\$3,815.00
9000-0011	Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	40	HR.	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$56.68	\$2,267.20
9000-0012	Freestanding Parking Meter Sleeve Foundation at Landscape Strip	24	EA.	\$140.00	\$3,360.00	\$381.50	\$9,156.00
9000-0013	Square Sign Post and Anchor	76	EA.	\$90.00	\$6,840.00	\$92.65	\$7,041.40
9000-0014	Post or Pole Mounted Signs, Flat Sheet Aluminum	287	S.F.	\$18.00	\$5,166.00	\$18.53	\$5,318.11
9000-0015	Removal and Remounting of Existing Post or Pole Mounted Signs	6	EA.	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$381.50	\$2,289.00
9000-0016	Removal and Resetting of Existing Sign Post and Anchor	5	EA.	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$381.50	\$1,907.50
9000-0017	Grade Adjust Existing MEG Box (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$272.50	\$1,090.00
9000-0018	Clean Out Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$380.00	\$1,520.00	\$327.00	\$1,308.00
9000-0019	Removal of Existing Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	2	EA.	\$2,380.00	\$4,760.00	\$545.00	\$1,090.00
9000-0020	Removal and Resetting of Existing Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	1	EA.	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,725.00	\$2,725.00
9000-0021	Removal and Resetting of Existing Fire Hydrant, Special (PWSA)	1	EA.	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,725.00	\$2,725.00
9000-0022	1" Copper Water Service Connections (URA)	26	EA.	\$360.00	\$9,360.00	\$545.00	\$14,170.00
9000-0023	1" Copper Water Service Line (URA)	600	L.F.	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$23.98	\$14,388.00
9000-0024	Water Service Curb Box (URA)	26	EA.	\$160.00	\$4,160.00	\$196.20	\$5,101.20
9000-0025	Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,978.50	\$15,914.00
9000-0026	4" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (URA)	160	L.F.	\$54.00	\$8,640.00	\$52.05	\$8,328.00
9000-0027	6" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (PWSA)	90	L.F.	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$54.23	\$4,880.70
9000-0028	6" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (URA)	200	L.F.	\$43.00	\$8,600.00	\$54.23	\$10,846.00
9000-0029	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (PWSA)	1670	L.F.	\$50.00	\$83,500.00	\$57.50	\$96,025.00
9000-0030	4" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (URA)	5	EA.	\$1,110.00	\$5,550.00	\$599.50	\$2,997.50
9000-0031	6" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$708.50	\$2,834.00
9000-0032	6" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (URA)	6	EA.	\$1,040.00	\$6,240.00	\$708.50	\$4,251.00
9000-0033	8" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (PWSA)	13	EA.	\$1,490.00	\$19,370.00	\$1,008.25	\$13,107.25
9000-0034	Medium Extension Gate Boxes, Cast Iron, Round Lid (PWSA)	17	EA.	\$380.00	\$6,460.00	\$490.50	\$8,338.50
9000-0035	Medium Extension Gate Boxes, Cast Iron, Round Lid (URA)	11	EA.	\$380.00	\$4,180.00	\$490.50	\$5,395.50
9000-0036	Ductile Iron Compact Pipe Fittings, Mechanical Joint Retainer Glands and Tie Rods (PWSA)	2185	LB.	\$6.00	\$13,110.00	\$4.91	\$10,728.35
9000-0037	Ductile Iron Compact Pipe Fittings, Mechanical Joint Retainer Glands and Tie Rods (URA)	1700	LB.	\$6.00	\$10,200.00	\$4.91	\$8,347.00
9000-0038	Concrete Thrust Blocking and Anchors (PWSA)	12	C.Y.	\$270.00	\$3,240.00	\$272.50	\$3,270.00
9000-0039	Concrete Thrust Blocking and Anchors (URA)	10	C.Y.	\$270.00	\$2,700.00	\$272.50	\$2,725.00
9000-0040	Remove Existing Waterline Pipe (URA)	1650	L.F.	\$8.00	\$13,200.00	\$21.80	\$35,970.00
9000-0041	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, Sanitary (PWSA)	460	L.F.	\$170.00	\$78,200.00	\$163.50	\$75,210.00
9000-0042	6" Ductile Iron Pipe, Sanitary (URA)	30	L.F.	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$154.51	\$4,635.30
9000-0043	4" Ductile Iron Pipe, Sanitary (URA)	380	L.F.	\$110.00	\$41,800.00	\$152.33	\$57,885.40
9000-0044	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings, Sanitary (PWSA)	2185	LB.	\$6.00	\$13,110.00	\$4.91	\$10,728.35
9000-0045	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings, Sanitary (URA)	2185	LB.	\$6.00	\$13,110.00	\$4.91	\$10,728.35
9000-0046	4" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	660	L.F.	\$75.00	\$49,500.00	\$93.74	\$61,868.40
9000-0047	6" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	1340	L.F.	\$80.00	\$107,200.00	\$93.74	\$125,611.60
9000-0048	8" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (PWSA)	1000	L.F.	\$90.00	\$90,000.00	\$93.74	\$93,740.00
9000-0049	15" PVC SDR-26 Pipe (PWSA)	850	L.F.	\$90.00	\$76,500.00	\$103.55	\$88,017.50

9000-0050	15" PVC SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	500	L.F.	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$68.67	\$34,335.00
9000-0051	4" PVC, SDR-35 Pipe (URA)	250	L.F.	\$38.00	\$9,500.00	\$44.69	\$11,172.50
9000-0052	18" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	250	L.F.	\$130.00	\$32,500.00	\$150.42	\$37,605.00
9000-0053	24" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	288	L.F.	\$170.00	\$48,960.00	\$202.74	\$58,389.12
9000-0054	30" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	600	L.F.	\$170.00	\$102,000.00	\$251.79	\$151,074.00
9000-0055	Removal of Existing Storm Sewer Pipe (PWSA)	500	L.F.	\$38.00	\$19,000.00	\$21.80	\$10,900.00
9000-0056	Removal of Existing Storm Sewer Pipe (URA)	360	L.F.	\$38.00	\$13,680.00	\$21.80	\$7,848.00
9000-0057	Remove Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (PWSA)	11	EA.	\$630.00	\$6,930.00	\$354.25	\$3,896.75
9000-0058	Remove Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (URA)	3	EA.	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$354.25	\$1,062.75
9000-0059	Remove Existing Manhole (PWSA)	12	EA.	\$940.00	\$11,280.00	\$490.50	\$5,886.00
9000-0060	Remove Existing Manhole (URA)	9	EA.	\$940.00	\$8,460.00	\$490.50	\$4,414.50
9000-0061	Manhole 0' to 10' Depth (48") Dia. (PWSA)	13	EA.	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$3,488.00	\$45,344.00
9000-0062	Manhole 0' to 10' Depth (60") Dia. (PWSA)	6	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,360.00	\$26,160.00
9000-0063	Manhole Over 10' Depth (48") Dia. (PWSA)	37	V.F.	\$260.00	\$9,620.00	\$163.50	\$6,049.50
9000-0064	Manhole Over 10' Depth (60") Dia. (PWSA)	23	V.F.	\$520.00	\$11,960.00	\$163.50	\$3,760.50
9000-0065	Inside Drop Manhole (72") @ Sta. 21+00.00 (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,715.00	\$14,715.00
9000-0066	Inside Drop Manhole (72") @ Sta. 23+14.92 (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00
9000-0067	Catch Basin, Type 11 (PWSA)	23	EA.	\$2,600.00	\$59,800.00	\$3,161.00	\$72,703.00
9000-0068	Concrete Encasement (PWSA)	20	C.Y.	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$190.75	\$3,815.00
9000-0069	Concrete Encasement (URA)	20	C.Y.	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$190.75	\$3,815.00
9000-0070	Flowable Fill (PWSA)	60	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$207.10	\$12,426.00
9000-0071	Flowable Fill (URA)	25	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$207.10	\$5,177.50
9000-0072	Permanent Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (PWSA)	50	S.Y.	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$218.00	\$10,900.00
9000-0073	Permanent Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (URA)	50	S.Y.	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$218.00	\$10,900.00
9000-0074	Permanent Bituminous Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (PWSA)	56	S.Y.	\$160.00	\$8,960.00	\$179.85	\$10,071.60
9000-0075	Permanent Bituminous Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (URA)	70	S.Y.	\$130.00	\$9,100.00	\$179.85	\$12,589.50
9000-0076	Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trench Base Repair (PWSA)	200	C.Y.	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$37.06	\$7,412.00
9000-0077	Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trench Base Repair (URA)	100	C.Y.	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$37.06	\$3,706.00
9000-0078	Existing Concrete Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (PWSA)	100	C.Y.	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$43.60	\$4,360.00
9000-0079	Existing Concrete Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (URA)	100	C.Y.	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$43.60	\$4,360.00
9000-0080	Rock Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (PWSA)	2600	C.Y.	\$28.00	\$72,800.00	\$54.50	\$141,700.00
9000-0081	Rock Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (URA)	867	C.Y.	\$41.00	\$35,547.00	\$54.50	\$47,251.50
9000-0082	Test Pit for Placement of Storm, Sanitary or Waterline Systems (PWSA)	250	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$32.70	\$8,175.00
9000-0083	Test Pit for Placement of Storm, Sanitary or Waterline Systems (URA)	125	C.Y.	\$52.00	\$6,500.00	\$32.70	\$4,087.50
9000-0084	Video (DVD) of New Sewer (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$4,160.00	\$4,160.00	\$2,725.00	\$2,725.00
9000-0085	Video (DVD) of New Sewer (URA)	1	L.S.	\$4,160.00	\$4,160.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,180.00
9000-0086	Light Pole Foundation	36	EA.	\$1,200.00	\$43,200.00	\$1,090.00	\$39,240.00
9000-0087	Ornamental Lighting Pole and Arm	34	EA.	\$3,200.00	\$108,800.00	\$3,488.00	\$118,592.00
9000-0088	City Standard Concrete Junction Box	6	EA.	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$926.50	\$5,559.00
9000-0089	City Standard Concrete Junction Box, with Modified Cover	2	EA.	\$1,820.00	\$3,640.00	\$1,199.00	\$2,398.00
9000-0090	1-1/2" Direct Burial Conduit	350	L.F.	\$3.50	\$1,225.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00
9000-0091	2" Direct Burial Conduit	3600	L.F.	\$3.50	\$12,600.00	\$6.00	\$21,600.00
9000-0092	Trenching and Backfilling	3950	L.F.	\$5.00	\$19,750.00	\$7.09	\$28,005.50
9000-0093	Trenching, Backfilling and Sidewalk Repair	60	L.F.	\$41.00	\$2,460.00	\$54.50	\$3,270.00
9000-0094	Trenching, Backfilling and Street Repair	50	L.F.	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.85	\$3,542.50
9000-0095	Cable For Street Lighting, #6 AWG	10075	L.F.	\$1.70	\$17,127.50	\$1.30	\$13,097.50
9000-0096	Cable for Private Lighting, #8 AWG	900	L.F.	\$1.60	\$1,440.00	\$0.96	\$864.00
9000-0097	Luminaire and Lamp, 150 Watts HPS	34	EA.	\$6.00	\$204.00	\$817.50	\$27,795.00
9000-0098	PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Duct Bank, Type 1	190	L.F.	\$72.00	\$13,680.00	\$51.23	\$9,733.70
9000-0099	PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Duct Bank, Type 2	320	L.F.	\$72.00	\$23,040.00	\$51.23	\$16,393.60
9000-0100	Remove Existing Luminaire and Bracket Arm	6	EA.	\$340.00	\$2,040.00	\$273.59	\$1,641.54
9000-0101	Remove Existing Wood Pole	19	EA.	\$1,060.00	\$20,140.00	\$272.50	\$5,177.50
9000-0102	Temporary Wood Pole	4	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,199.00	\$4,796.00
9000-0103	8' High Protective Fencing/Gate (Temporary)	2160	L.F.	\$12.00	\$25,920.00	\$8.99	\$19,418.40
9000-0104	Reset 8' High Protective Fencing/Gate (Temporary)	3120	L.F.	\$6.00	\$18,720.00	\$3.27	\$10,202.40

9000-0105	Rock Construction Entrance with Wash Rack	5	EA.	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,635.00	\$8,175.00
9000-0106	Removal of Private Water Service Connection (URA)	2	EA.	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,962.00	\$3,924.00
9000-0107	Removal of Private Sewer Service Connection (URA)	2	EA.	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$1,962.00	\$3,924.00
9000-0108	Preassembled Aerial Cable, #6 AWG & Copper, 3 Conductor with Messenger	1000	L.F.	\$6.60	\$6,600.00	\$2.62	\$2,620.00
9000-0109	Inlet/Catch Basin Sediment Sack	20	EA.	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$109.00	\$2,180.00
9000-0110	Painted Curb (Traffic Yellow)	900	L.F.	\$1.80	\$1,620.00	\$1.91	\$1,719.00
9000-0111	Type M Catch Basin, Modified (URA)	1	EA.	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,052.00	\$3,052.00
9000-0112	Type M Inlet, Modified (URA)	1	EA.	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,071.00	\$2,071.00
9000-0113	Acer Rubrum "Franksred" (Red Sunset Red Maple) 2-1/2" Cal.	3	EA.	\$370.00	\$1,110.00	\$572.25	\$1,716.75
9000-0114	Zelkova Serrata "Green Vase" (Green Vase Japanese Zelkova 2-12" Cal.	3	EA.	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$572.25	\$1,716.75
9000-0115	New Wall Versa-Lok	330	S.F.	\$36.00	\$11,880.00	\$27.80	\$9,174.00
9000-0116	New Pre-cast Concrete Wheel Stop	12	EA.	\$270.00	\$3,240.00	\$54.50	\$654.00
9000-0117	Private Yard Drain (URA)	2	L.F.	\$2,360.00	\$4,720.00	\$1,362.50	\$2,725.00
9000-0118	Sediment Filter Bag	1	L.S.	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$436.00	\$436.00
9000-0119	Temporary Storm and Sanitary Sewer Connection to Existing 18" Sewer (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,824.00	\$14,824.00
9000-0120	25 Foot Steel Pole with 400 Watt Metal Halide Shoebox Luminaire	2	EA.	\$2,630.00	\$5,260.00	\$3,815.00	\$7,630.00
9000-0121	Removal of Existing Private Water Equipment and Vault	1	EA.	\$2,670.00	\$2,670.00	\$817.50	\$817.50
9000-0122	Removal of Existing Water Valve and Box (URA)	10	EA.	\$630.00	\$6,300.00	\$299.75	\$2,997.50
9000-0123	Stormceptor Manhole (URA)	1	EA.	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,895.00	\$16,895.00
			Total		\$4,404,494.00		\$3,498,161.00
	Bid Page Amount				\$3,354,691.00		
	ALTERNATE						
9000-0200	Connection of Parking Lot Lighting to Existing Theiss Electrical Panel	1	L.S.	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
	Total with Parking Lot Connection				\$4,406,914.00		\$3,502,011.00

Oak Hill, Phase 2						
SPC No. 2						
Bid Opening, December 1, 2009						
				Frank J. Zottola Construction, Inc.		Mele Site Development, LLC
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
0201-0001	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,852.00
0203-0001	Class 1 Excavation	9100	C.Y.	\$13.50	\$122,850.00	\$18.89
4203-0001	Class 1 Excavation, Modified (Removal of Burrows Street, Waring Court, and Wadsworth Street Pavement, Curbs and Sidewalks)	2100	C.Y.	\$14.00	\$29,400.00	\$18.89
4203-0002	Class I Excavation, Modified (Removal of Eckstein Place Bituminous Pavement, Curbs and Sidewalks)	300	C.Y.	\$17.00	\$5,100.00	\$18.89
0203-0004	Class 1B Excavation	100	C.Y.	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$38.28
4205-0200	Selected Borrow Excavation (No. 2A Aggregate)	635	C.Y.	\$58.00	\$36,830.00	\$54.80
0212-0014	Geotextile Class 4, Type A	1330	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$2,660.00	\$1.71
0309-0428	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Base Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 25.0 mm Mix, 7" Depth	2700	S.Y.	\$27.00	\$72,900.00	\$24.80
0309-0437	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Base Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 25.0 mm Mix	20	TON	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00
0350-0106	Subbase 6" Depth (No. 2A)	9163	S.Y.	\$9.50	\$87,048.50	\$7.96
0350-0120	Subbase (No. 2A)	12	C.Y.	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$55.91
0409-0484	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 9.5 mm Mix, 1-1/2" Depth, SRL-M	9170	S.Y.	\$6.50	\$59,605.00	\$6.75
0409-0494	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 9.5 mm Mix, SRL-M	20	TON	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$95.00
0409-6440	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix, 2" Depth	5530	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$44,240.00	\$8.15
0409-6450	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix, 2-1/2" Depth	2700	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$26,325.00	\$12.00
0409-6460	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix, 3" Depth	900	S.Y.	\$17.00	\$15,300.00	\$15.50
0409-6470	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix	20	TON	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$115.00
0460-0001	Bituminous Tack Coat	13500	S.Y.	\$0.20	\$2,700.00	\$0.35
0491-0063	Milling of Bituminous Pavement Surface, 1-1/2" Depth	60	S.Y.	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$45.00
0515-0001	Sawing and Sealing of Bituminous Overlays	2700	LF	\$2.00	\$5,400.00	\$5.00
0601-5901	Cleaning Existing Pipe Culverts, Diameters Up To and Incl. 36" (PWSA)	150	V.F.	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$22.50
0606-0050	Grade Adjustment of Existing Inlets (PWSA)	4	SET	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$515.00
9606-0150	Grade Adjustment of Existing Manholes (URA)	5	SET	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$638.00
0606-0150	Grade Adjustment of Existing Manholes (PWSA)	4	SET	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$638.00
0607-0013	Rebuilt Inlet Box (PWSA)	6	L.F.	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$515.00
9607-0200	Rebuilt Manhole (PWSA)	6	V.F.	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$638.00
0608-0001	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$197,651.00
0609-0003	Inspector's Field Office and Inspection Facilities, Type B	1	L.S.	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,000.00
4609-0009	Equipment Package	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00
0627-0001	Temporary Concrete Barrier	30	L.F.	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$49.90
9628-0001	Reset Existing Temporary Concrete Barrier (to remain)	40	L.F.	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$49.90
0628-0001	Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier	30	L.F.	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$49.90
4676-0001	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	500	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$54.00
4676-0002	Cement Concrete Sidewalk (Reinf. Handicap)	428	S.Y.	\$85.00	\$36,380.00	\$75.00
4676-0003	H.E.S. Cement Concrete (Reinf.) Driveway	40	S.Y.	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$110.00
4676-0004	Cement Concrete Sidewalk (PWSA)	10	S.Y.	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$54.00
0686-0020	Construction Surveying, Type B	1	L.S.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,327.00
4688-0020	Microcomputer, Type C	1	L.S.	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00
9695-0001	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron (Alternate) EITHER	184	S.F.		\$0.00	\$0.00
9695-0002	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Polymer Concrete (Alternate) OR	184	S.F.		\$0.00	\$0.00
9695-0003	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Polymer Composite (Alternate) OR	184	S.F.	\$42.00	\$7,728.00	\$40.00
0703-0025	No. 57 Coarse Aggregate	10	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$57.18
0802-0001	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	220	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$7,700.00	\$47.07
4804-0011	Seeding and Soil Supplements, Formula B, Including Hay Mulch	92	LB.	\$30.00	\$2,760.00	\$64.94
4810-0052	Selective Tree Removal, Modified	20	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$663.85
0867-0012	Compost Filter Sock 12"	3500	L.F.	\$4.00	\$14,000.00	\$3.88
4901-0001	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic During Construction	1	L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,700.00
0901-0240	Additional Traffic Control Signs	160	S.F.	\$11.00	\$1,760.00	\$11.29
0961-0302	4" Cold Yellow Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	2150	L.F.	\$1.50	\$3,225.00	\$1.45
0961-0305	8" Cold White Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	500	L.F.	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.90

0961-0307	12" Cold White Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	220	L.F.	\$4.25	\$935.00	\$4.10	\$902.00
0961-0309	24" Cold White Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	150	L.F.	\$10.50	\$1,575.00	\$9.50	\$1,425.00
0961-0418	White Plastic Legend "Yield Line", 12" x 18" Triangle (Min 6 triangles per line, inlaid)	80	L.F.	\$27.00	\$2,160.00	\$26.00	\$2,080.00
0962-1001	6" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	870	L.F.	\$1.10	\$957.00	\$1.00	\$870.00
0962-1002	8" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	100	L.F.	\$2.70	\$270.00	\$2.50	\$250.00
0963-0001	Pavement Marking Removal	100	S.F.	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.64	\$464.00
9000-0001	Plain Cement Concrete Paving Base, 8" Depth	2785	S.Y.	\$60.00	\$167,100.00	\$90.00	\$250,650.00
9000-0002	H.E.S. Plain Cement Concrete Paving Base, 8" Depth	2785	S.Y.	\$65.00	\$181,025.00	\$94.00	\$261,790.00
9000-0003	Sidewalk Subbase Relief Cross Drain	130	L.F.	\$9.00	\$1,170.00	\$15.19	\$1,974.70
9000-0004	Cement Concrete Curb and Broken Stone Drain	4262	L.F.	\$30.00	\$127,860.00	\$38.40	\$163,660.80
9000-0005	Temporary Cement Concrete Deck Curb	68	L.F.	\$30.00	\$2,040.00	\$30.00	\$2,040.00
9000-0006	Cement Concrete Landscape Curb	300	L.F.	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$26.00	\$7,800.00
9000-0007	Subgrade Drain	600	L.F.	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$9.92	\$5,952.00
9000-0008	Temporary or Permanent Bituminous Sidewalk, ID-3, 2" Depth	960	S.Y.	\$15.00	\$14,400.00	\$16.30	\$15,648.00
9000-0009	Temporary Bituminous Street Repair	120	S.Y.	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$67.03	\$8,043.60
9000-0010	Survey Monument	7	EA.	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$294.00	\$2,058.00
9000-0011	Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	40	HR.	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
9000-0012	Freestanding Parking Meter Sleeve Foundation at Landscape Strip	24	EA.	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$125.93	\$3,022.32
9000-0013	Square Sign Post and Anchor	76	EA.	\$94.00	\$7,144.00	\$85.00	\$6,460.00
9000-0014	Post or Pole Mounted Signs, Flat Sheet Aluminum	287	S.F.	\$19.00	\$5,453.00	\$17.00	\$4,879.00
9000-0015	Removal and Remounting of Existing Post or Pole Mounted Signs	6	EA.	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$99.00	\$594.00
9000-0016	Removal and Resetting of Existing Sign Post and Anchor	5	EA.	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$99.00	\$495.00
9000-0017	Grade Adjust Existing MEG Box (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$46.00	\$184.00
9000-0018	Clean Out Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$249.00	\$996.00
9000-0019	Removal of Existing Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	2	EA.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$497.00	\$994.00
9000-0020	Removal and Resetting of Existing Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	1	EA.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,773.00	\$2,773.00
9000-0021	Removal and Resetting of Existing Fire Hydrant, Special (PWSA)	1	EA.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,659.00	\$3,659.00
9000-0022	1" Copper Water Service Connections (URA)	26	EA.	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$292.00	\$7,592.00
9000-0023	1" Copper Water Service Line (URA)	600	L.F.	\$47.00	\$28,200.00	\$39.62	\$23,772.00
9000-0024	Water Service Curb Box (URA)	26	EA.	\$90.00	\$2,340.00	\$226.00	\$5,876.00
9000-0025	Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$4,431.00	\$17,724.00
9000-0026	4" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (URA)	160	L.F.	\$78.00	\$12,480.00	\$60.55	\$9,688.00
9000-0027	6" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (PWSA)	90	L.F.	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$62.25	\$5,602.50
9000-0028	6" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (URA)	200	L.F.	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$61.97	\$12,394.00
9000-0029	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (PWSA)	1670	L.F.	\$70.00	\$116,900.00	\$64.74	\$108,115.80
9000-0030	4" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (URA)	5	EA.	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$351.00	\$1,755.00
9000-0031	6" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$954.00	\$3,816.00
9000-0032	6" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (URA)	6	EA.	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$954.00	\$5,724.00
9000-0033	8" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (PWSA)	13	EA.	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,297.00	\$16,861.00
9000-0034	Medium Extension Gate Boxes, Cast Iron, Round Lid (PWSA)	17	EA.	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$422.00	\$7,174.00
9000-0035	Medium Extension Gate Boxes, Cast Iron, Round Lid (URA)	11	EA.	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$422.00	\$4,642.00
9000-0036	Ductile Iron Compact Pipe Fittings, Mechanical Joint Retainer Glands and Tie Rods (PWSA)	2185	LB.	\$3.00	\$6,555.00	\$3.96	\$8,652.60
9000-0037	Ductile Iron Compact Pipe Fittings, Mechanical Joint Retainer Glands and Tie Rods (URA)	1700	LB.	\$3.00	\$5,100.00	\$3.96	\$6,732.00
9000-0038	Concrete Thrust Blocking and Anchors (PWSA)	12	C.Y.	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$294.36	\$3,532.32
9000-0039	Concrete Thrust Blocking and Anchors (URA)	10	C.Y.	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$280.14	\$2,801.40
9000-0040	Remove Existing Waterline Pipe (URA)	1650	L.F.	\$15.00	\$24,750.00	\$17.75	\$29,287.50
9000-0041	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, Sanitary (PWSA)	460	L.F.	\$212.50	\$97,750.00	\$159.65	\$73,439.00
9000-0042	6" Ductile Iron Pipe, Sanitary (URA)	30	L.F.	\$142.50	\$4,275.00	\$91.13	\$2,733.90
9000-0043	4" Ductile Iron Pipe, Sanitary (URA)	380	L.F.	\$200.00	\$76,000.00	\$87.89	\$33,398.20
9000-0044	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings, Sanitary (PWSA)	2185	LB.	\$3.00	\$6,555.00	\$4.14	\$9,045.90
9000-0045	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings, Sanitary (URA)	2185	LB.	\$3.00	\$6,555.00	\$4.14	\$9,045.90
9000-0046	4" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	660	L.F.	\$105.00	\$69,300.00	\$52.03	\$34,339.80
9000-0047	6" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	1340	L.F.	\$115.00	\$154,100.00	\$52.96	\$70,966.40
9000-0048	8" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (PWSA)	1000	L.F.	\$110.00	\$110,000.00	\$59.72	\$59,720.00
9000-0049	15" PVC SDR-26 Pipe (PWSA)	850	L.F.	\$105.00	\$89,250.00	\$99.43	\$84,515.50

9000-0050	15" PVC SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	500	L.F.	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$114.93	\$57,465.00
9000-0051	4" PVC, SDR-35 Pipe (URA)	250	L.F.	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$52.06	\$13,015.00
9000-0052	18" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	250	L.F.	\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$127.65	\$31,912.50
9000-0053	24" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	288	L.F.	\$240.00	\$69,120.00	\$159.84	\$46,033.92
9000-0054	30" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	600	L.F.	\$375.00	\$225,000.00	\$200.14	\$120,084.00
9000-0055	Removal of Existing Storm Sewer Pipe (PWSA)	500	L.F.	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$45.63	\$22,815.00
9000-0056	Removal of Existing Storm Sewer Pipe (URA)	360	L.F.	\$20.00	\$7,200.00	\$45.63	\$16,426.80
9000-0057	Remove Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (PWSA)	11	EA.	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$356.00	\$3,916.00
9000-0058	Remove Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (URA)	3	EA.	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$356.00	\$1,068.00
9000-0059	Remove Existing Manhole (PWSA)	12	EA.	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$644.00	\$7,728.00
9000-0060	Remove Existing Manhole (URA)	9	EA.	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$644.00	\$5,796.00
9000-0061	Manhole 0' to 10' Depth (48") Dia. (PWSA)	13	EA.	\$6,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$5,685.00	\$73,905.00
9000-0062	Manhole 0' to 10' Depth (60") Dia. (PWSA)	6	EA.	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$9,310.00	\$55,860.00
9000-0063	Manhole Over 10' Depth (48") Dia. (PWSA)	37	V.F.	\$225.00	\$8,325.00	\$282.12	\$10,438.44
9000-0064	Manhole Over 10' Depth (60") Dia. (PWSA)	23	V.F.	\$240.00	\$5,520.00	\$338.69	\$7,789.87
9000-0065	Inside Drop Manhole (72") @ Sta. 21+00.00 (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,409.00	\$18,409.00
9000-0066	Inside Drop Manhole (72") @ Sta. 23+14.92 (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,831.00	\$14,831.00
9000-0067	Catch Basin, Type 11 (PWSA)	23	EA.	\$3,500.00	\$80,500.00	\$3,554.00	\$81,742.00
9000-0068	Concrete Encasement (PWSA)	20	C.Y.	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$203.00	\$4,060.00
9000-0069	Concrete Encasement (URA)	20	C.Y.	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$203.00	\$4,060.00
9000-0070	Flowable Fill (PWSA)	60	C.Y.	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$176.00	\$10,560.00
9000-0071	Flowable Fill (URA)	25	C.Y.	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$176.00	\$4,400.00
9000-0072	Permanent Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (PWSA)	50	S.Y.	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$188.87	\$9,443.50
9000-0073	Permanent Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (URA)	50	S.Y.	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$188.87	\$9,443.50
9000-0074	Permanent Bituminous Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (PWSA)	56	S.Y.	\$110.00	\$6,160.00	\$139.85	\$7,831.60
9000-0075	Permanent Bituminous Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (URA)	70	S.Y.	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$137.69	\$9,638.30
9000-0076	Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trench Base Repair (PWSA)	200	C.Y.	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$95.46	\$19,092.00
9000-0077	Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trench Base Repair (URA)	100	C.Y.	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$95.46	\$9,546.00
9000-0078	Existing Concrete Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (PWSA)	100	C.Y.	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$59.02	\$5,902.00
9000-0079	Existing Concrete Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (URA)	100	C.Y.	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$59.02	\$5,902.00
9000-0080	Rock Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (PWSA)	2600	C.Y.	\$10.00	\$26,000.00	\$59.02	\$153,452.00
9000-0081	Rock Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (URA)	867	C.Y.	\$10.00	\$8,670.00	\$59.02	\$51,170.34
9000-0082	Test Pit for Placement of Storm, Sanitary or Waterline Systems (PWSA)	250	C.Y.	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$55.79	\$13,947.50
9000-0083	Test Pit for Placement of Storm, Sanitary or Waterline Systems (URA)	125	C.Y.	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$55.79	\$6,973.75
9000-0084	Video (DVD) of New Sewer (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00
9000-0085	Video (DVD) of New Sewer (URA)	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00
9000-0086	Light Pole Foundation	36	EA.	\$1,100.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00
9000-0087	Ornamental Lighting Pole and Arm	34	EA.	\$3,200.00	\$108,800.00	\$2,860.00	\$97,240.00
9000-0088	City Standard Concrete Junction Box	6	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00
9000-0089	City Standard Concrete Junction Box, with Modified Cover	2	EA.	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,655.00	\$3,310.00
9000-0090	1-1/2" Direct Burial Conduit	350	L.F.	\$3.30	\$1,155.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00
9000-0091	2" Direct Burial Conduit	3600	L.F.	\$4.00	\$14,400.00	\$3.75	\$13,500.00
9000-0092	Trenching and Backfilling	3950	L.F.	\$10.00	\$39,500.00	\$8.10	\$31,995.00
9000-0093	Trenching, Backfilling and Sidewalk Repair	60	L.F.	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$57.00	\$3,420.00
9000-0094	Trenching, Backfilling and Street Repair	50	L.F.	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$82.00	\$4,100.00
9000-0095	Cable For Street Lighting, #6 AWG	10075	L.F.	\$2.00	\$20,150.00	\$1.90	\$19,142.50
9000-0096	Cable for Private Lighting, #8 AWG	900	L.F.	\$1.60	\$1,440.00	\$1.45	\$1,305.00
9000-0097	Luminaire and Lamp, 150 Watts HPS	34	EA.	\$450.00	\$15,300.00	\$400.00	\$13,600.00
9000-0098	PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Duct Bank, Type 1	190	L.F.	\$95.00	\$18,050.00	\$86.00	\$16,340.00
9000-0099	PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Duct Bank, Type 2	320	L.F.	\$95.00	\$30,400.00	\$87.00	\$27,840.00
9000-0100	Remove Existing Luminaire and Bracket Arm	6	EA.	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00
9000-0101	Remove Existing Wood Pole	19	EA.	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$360.00	\$6,840.00
9000-0102	Temporary Wood Pole	4	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,420.00	\$5,680.00
9000-0103	8' High Protective Fencing/Gate (Temporary)	2160	L.F.	\$7.00	\$15,120.00	\$7.40	\$15,984.00
9000-0104	Reset 8' High Protective Fencing/Gate (Temporary)	3120	L.F.	\$4.00	\$12,480.00	\$7.61	\$23,743.20

9000-0105	Rock Construction Entrance with Wash Rack	5	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,041.00	\$15,205.00
9000-0106	Removal of Private Water Service Connection (URA)	2	EA.	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,215.00	\$6,430.00
9000-0107	Removal of Private Sewer Service Connection (URA)	2	EA.	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,017.00	\$6,034.00
9000-0108	Preassembled Aerial Cable, #6 AWG & Copper, 3 Conductor with Messenger	1000	L.F.	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.60	\$5,600.00
9000-0109	Inlet/Catch Basin Sediment Sack	20	EA.	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$78.00	\$1,560.00
9000-0110	Painted Curb (Traffic Yellow)	900	L.F.	\$1.90	\$1,710.00	\$1.75	\$1,575.00
9000-0111	Type M Catch Basin, Modified (URA)	1	EA.	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,283.00	\$4,283.00
9000-0112	Type M Inlet, Modified (URA)	1	EA.	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,582.00	\$2,582.00
9000-0113	Acer Rubrum "Franksred" (Red Sunset Red Maple) 2-1/2" Cal. Zelkova Serrata "Green Vase" (Green Vase Japanese Zelkova 2-1/2" Cal.	3	EA.	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00
9000-0114		3	EA.	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00
9000-0115	New Wall Versa-Lok	330	S.F.	\$40.00	\$13,200.00	\$29.80	\$9,834.00
9000-0116	New Pre-cast Concrete Wheel Stop	12	EA.	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$146.00	\$1,752.00
9000-0117	Private Yard Drain (URA)	2	L.F.	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$617.00	\$1,234.00
9000-0118	Sediment Filter Bag	1	L.S.	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$540.00	\$540.00
9000-0119	Temporary Storm and Sanitary Sewer Connection to Existing 18" Sewer (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,473.00	\$35,473.00
9000-0120	25 Foot Steel Pole with 400 Watt Metal Halide Shoebox Luminaire	2	EA.	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,210.00	\$4,420.00
9000-0121	Removal of Existing Private Water Equipment and Vault	1	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,912.00	\$2,912.00
9000-0122	Removal of Existing Water Valve and Box (URA)	10	EA.	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$614.00	\$6,140.00
9000-0123	Stormceptor Manhole (URA)	1	EA.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,514.86	\$19,514.86
			Total		\$3,692,945.50		\$3,754,856.00
	Bid Page Amount				\$3,695,945.50		
	ALTERNATE						
9000-0200	Connection of Parking Lot Lighting to Existing Theiss Electrical Panel	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00
	Total with Parking Lot Connection				\$3,695,945.50		\$3,757,731.00

Oak Hill, Phase 2						
SPC No. 2						
Bid Opening, December 1, 2009						
				Independent Enterprises, Inc.		W. G. Tomko, Inc.
		EST.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	PRICE	BID PRICE	PRICE	BID PRICE
0201-0001	Clearing and Grubbing	1 L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0203-0001	Class 1 Excavation	9100 C.Y.	\$13.00	\$118,300.00	\$16.00	\$145,600.00
4203-0001	Class 1 Excavation, Modified (Removal of Burrows Street, Waring Court, and Wadsworth Street Pavement, Curbs and Sidewalks)	2100 C.Y.	\$25.00	\$52,500.00	\$25.00	\$52,500.00
4203-0002	Class I Excavation, Modified (Removal of Eckstein Place Bituminous Pavement, Curbs and Sidewalks)	300 C.Y.	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
0203-0004	Class 1B Excavation	100 C.Y.	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00
4205-0200	Selected Borrow Excavation (No. 2A Aggregate)	635 C.Y.	\$30.00	\$19,050.00	\$42.00	\$26,670.00
0212-0014	Geotextile Class 4, Type A	1330 S.Y.	\$3.00	\$3,990.00	\$2.50	\$3,325.00
0309-0428	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Base Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 25.0 mm Mix, 7" Depth	2700 S.Y.	\$30.90	\$83,430.00	\$26.00	\$70,200.00
0309-0437	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Base Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 25.0 mm Mix	20 TON	\$165.60	\$3,312.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
0350-0106	Subbase 6" Depth (No. 2A)	9163 S.Y.	\$10.00	\$91,630.00	\$11.25	\$103,083.75
0350-0120	Subbase (No. 2A)	12 C.Y.	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$45.00	\$540.00
0409-0484	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 9.5 mm Mix, 1-1/2" Depth, SRL-M	9170 S.Y.	\$8.70	\$79,779.00	\$7.25	\$66,482.50
0409-0494	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 9.5 mm Mix, SRL-M	20 TON	\$372.00	\$7,440.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
0409-6440	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix, 2" Depth	5530 S.Y.	\$9.42	\$52,092.60	\$8.25	\$45,622.50
0409-6450	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix, 2-1/2" Depth	2700 S.Y.	\$11.76	\$31,752.00	\$9.50	\$25,650.00
0409-6460	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix, 3" Depth	900 S.Y.	\$17.82	\$16,038.00	\$14.25	\$12,825.00
0409-6470	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix	20 TON	\$270.00	\$5,400.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
0460-0001	Bituminous Tack Coat	13500 S.Y.	\$0.30	\$4,050.00	\$0.40	\$5,400.00
0491-0063	Milling of Bituminous Pavement Surface, 1-1/2" Depth	60 S.Y.	\$21.60	\$1,296.00	\$8.00	\$480.00
0515-0001	Sawing and Sealing of Bituminous Overlays	2700 LF	\$3.00	\$8,100.00	\$4.00	\$10,800.00
0601-5901	Cleaning Existing Pipe Culverts, Diameters Up To and Incl. 36" (PWSA)	150 V.F.	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00
0606-0050	Grade Adjustment of Existing Inlets (PWSA)	4 SET	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
9606-0150	Grade Adjustment of Existing Manholes (URA)	5 SET	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
0606-0150	Grade Adjustment of Existing Manholes (PWSA)	4 SET	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
0607-0013	Rebuilt Inlet Box (PWSA)	6 L.F.	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
9607-0200	Rebuilt Manhole (PWSA)	6 V.F.	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
0608-0001	Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
0609-0003	Inspector's Field Office and Inspection Facilities, Type B	1 L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4609-0009	Equipment Package	1 L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0627-0001	Temporary Concrete Barrier	30 L.F.	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
9628-0001	Reset Existing Temporary Concrete Barrier (to remain)	40 L.F.	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$18.00	\$720.00
0628-0001	Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier	30 L.F.	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$18.00	\$540.00
4676-0001	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	500 S.Y.	\$72.00	\$36,000.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00
4676-0002	Cement Concrete Sidewalk (Reinf. Handicap)	428 S.Y.	\$192.00	\$82,176.00	\$95.00	\$40,660.00
4676-0003	H.E.S. Cement Concrete (Reinf.) Driveway	40 S.Y.	\$192.00	\$7,680.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
4676-0004	Cement Concrete Sidewalk (PWSA)	10 S.Y.	\$192.00	\$1,920.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
0686-0020	Construction Surveying, Type B	1 L.S.	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4688-0020	Microcomputer, Type C	1 L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
9695-0001	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron (Alternate) EITHER	184 S.F.	\$60.00	\$11,040.00		\$0.00
9695-0002	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Polymer Concrete (Alternate) OR	184 S.F.		\$0.00		\$0.00
9695-0003	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Polymer Composite (Alternate) OR	184 S.F.		\$0.00	\$35.00	\$6,440.00
0703-0025	No. 57 Coarse Aggregate	10 C.Y.	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
0802-0001	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	220 C.Y.	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00
4804-0011	Seeding and Soil Supplements, Formula B, Including Hay Mulch	92 LB.	\$5.00	\$460.00	\$42.00	\$3,864.00
4810-0052	Selective Tree Removal, Modified	20 EA.	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
0867-0012	Compost Filter Sock 12"	3500 L.F.	\$6.00	\$21,000.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00
4901-0001	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic During Construction	1 L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
0901-0240	Additional Traffic Control Signs	160 S.F.	\$13.00	\$2,080.00	\$11.50	\$1,840.00
0961-0302	4" Cold Yellow Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	2150 L.F.	\$2.00	\$4,300.00	\$1.70	\$3,655.00
0961-0305	8" Cold White Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	500 L.F.	\$3.48	\$1,740.00	\$3.10	\$1,550.00

0961-0307	12" Cold White Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	220	L.F.	\$4.92	\$1,082.40	\$4.50	\$990.00
0961-0309	24" Cold White Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	150	L.F.	\$11.40	\$1,710.00	\$10.50	\$1,575.00
0961-0418	White Plastic Legend "Yield Line", 12" x 18" Triangle (Min 6 triangles per line, inlaid)	80	L.F.	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$28.00	\$2,240.00
0962-1001	6" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	870	L.F.	\$1.20	\$1,044.00	\$1.25	\$1,087.50
0962-1002	8" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	100	L.F.	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.90	\$290.00
0963-0001	Pavement Marking Removal	100	S.F.	\$4.20	\$420.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
9000-0001	Plain Cement Concrete Paving Base, 8" Depth	2785	S.Y.	\$79.20	\$220,572.00	\$75.00	\$208,875.00
9000-0002	H.E.S. Plain Cement Concrete Paving Base, 8" Depth	2785	S.Y.	\$82.80	\$230,598.00	\$82.00	\$228,370.00
9000-0003	Sidewalk Subbase Relief Cross Drain	130	L.F.	\$72.00	\$9,360.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00
9000-0004	Cement Concrete Curb and Broken Stone Drain	4262	L.F.	\$57.60	\$245,491.20	\$40.00	\$170,480.00
9000-0005	Temporary Cement Concrete Deck Curb	68	L.F.	\$66.60	\$4,528.80	\$30.00	\$2,040.00
9000-0006	Cement Concrete Landscape Curb	300	L.F.	\$73.20	\$21,960.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
9000-0007	Subgrade Drain	600	L.F.	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
9000-0008	Temporary or Permanent Bituminous Sidewalk, ID-3, 2" Depth	960	S.Y.	\$17.82	\$17,107.20	\$20.00	\$19,200.00
9000-0009	Temporary Bituminous Street Repair	120	S.Y.	\$33.60	\$4,032.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00
9000-0010	Survey Monument	7	EA.	\$475.00	\$3,325.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
9000-0011	Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	40	HR.	\$53.20	\$2,128.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
9000-0012	Freestanding Parking Meter Sleeve Foundation at Landscape Strip	24	EA.	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00
9000-0013	Square Sign Post and Anchor	76	EA.	\$150.00	\$11,400.00	\$150.00	\$11,400.00
9000-0014	Post or Pole Mounted Signs, Flat Sheet Aluminum	287	S.F.	\$30.60	\$8,782.20	\$30.00	\$8,610.00
9000-0015	Removal and Remounting of Existing Post or Pole Mounted Signs	6	EA.	\$138.00	\$828.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
9000-0016	Removal and Resetting of Existing Sign Post and Anchor	5	EA.	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$155.00	\$775.00
9000-0017	Grade Adjust Existing MEG Box (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
9000-0018	Clean Out Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
9000-0019	Removal of Existing Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	2	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
9000-0020	Removal and Resetting of Existing Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	1	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9000-0021	Removal and Resetting of Existing Fire Hydrant, Special (PWSA)	1	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9000-0022	1" Copper Water Service Connections (URA)	26	EA.	\$450.00	\$11,700.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00
9000-0023	1" Copper Water Service Line (URA)	600	L.F.	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00
9000-0024	Water Service Curb Box (URA)	26	EA.	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$275.00	\$7,150.00
9000-0025	Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
9000-0026	4" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (URA)	160	L.F.	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$95.00	\$15,200.00
9000-0027	6" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (PWSA)	90	L.F.	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
9000-0028	6" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (URA)	200	L.F.	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
9000-0029	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (PWSA)	1670	L.F.	\$90.00	\$150,300.00	\$82.00	\$136,940.00
9000-0030	4" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (URA)	5	EA.	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
9000-0031	6" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
9000-0032	6" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (URA)	6	EA.	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
9000-0033	8" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (PWSA)	13	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00
9000-0034	Medium Extension Gate Boxes, Cast Iron, Round Lid (PWSA)	17	EA.	\$285.00	\$4,845.00	\$275.00	\$4,675.00
9000-0035	Medium Extension Gate Boxes, Cast Iron, Round Lid (URA)	11	EA.	\$285.00	\$3,135.00	\$275.00	\$3,025.00
9000-0036	Ductile Iron Compact Pipe Fittings, Mechanical Joint Retainer Glands and Tie Rods (PWSA)	2185	LB.	\$6.00	\$13,110.00	\$5.50	\$12,017.50
9000-0037	Ductile Iron Compact Pipe Fittings, Mechanical Joint Retainer Glands and Tie Rods (URA)	1700	LB.	\$6.00	\$10,200.00	\$5.50	\$9,350.00
9000-0038	Concrete Thrust Blocking and Anchors (PWSA)	12	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$195.00	\$2,340.00
9000-0039	Concrete Thrust Blocking and Anchors (URA)	10	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$195.00	\$1,950.00
9000-0040	Remove Existing Waterline Pipe (URA)	1650	L.F.	\$20.00	\$33,000.00	\$20.00	\$33,000.00
9000-0041	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, Sanitary (PWSA)	460	L.F.	\$135.00	\$62,100.00	\$225.00	\$103,500.00
9000-0042	6" Ductile Iron Pipe, Sanitary (URA)	30	L.F.	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00
9000-0043	4" Ductile Iron Pipe, Sanitary (URA)	380	L.F.	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$200.00	\$76,000.00
9000-0044	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings, Sanitary (PWSA)	2185	LB.	\$10.00	\$21,850.00	\$9.00	\$19,665.00
9000-0045	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings, Sanitary (URA)	2185	LB.	\$10.00	\$21,850.00	\$9.00	\$19,665.00
9000-0046	4" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	660	L.F.	\$95.00	\$62,700.00	\$80.00	\$52,800.00
9000-0047	6" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	1340	L.F.	\$100.00	\$134,000.00	\$80.00	\$107,200.00
9000-0048	8" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (PWSA)	1000	L.F.	\$100.00	\$100,000.00	\$135.00	\$135,000.00
9000-0049	15" PVC SDR-26 Pipe (PWSA)	850	L.F.	\$110.00	\$93,500.00	\$130.00	\$110,500.00

9000-0050	15" PVC SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	500	L.F.	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$130.00	\$65,000.00
9000-0051	4" PVC, SDR-35 Pipe (URA)	250	L.F.	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00
9000-0052	18" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	250	L.F.	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$210.00	\$52,500.00
9000-0053	24" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	288	L.F.	\$175.00	\$50,400.00	\$225.00	\$64,800.00
9000-0054	30" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	600	L.F.	\$225.00	\$135,000.00	\$360.00	\$216,000.00
9000-0055	Removal of Existing Storm Sewer Pipe (PWSA)	500	L.F.	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$34.00	\$17,000.00
9000-0056	Removal of Existing Storm Sewer Pipe (URA)	360	L.F.	\$45.00	\$16,200.00	\$34.00	\$12,240.00
9000-0057	Remove Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (PWSA)	11	EA.	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00
9000-0058	Remove Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (URA)	3	EA.	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
9000-0059	Remove Existing Manhole (PWSA)	12	EA.	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00
9000-0060	Remove Existing Manhole (URA)	9	EA.	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00
9000-0061	Manhole 0' to 10' Depth (48") Dia. (PWSA)	13	EA.	\$4,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00
9000-0062	Manhole 0' to 10' Depth (60") Dia. (PWSA)	6	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
9000-0063	Manhole Over 10' Depth (48") Dia. (PWSA)	37	V.F.	\$300.00	\$11,100.00	\$225.00	\$8,325.00
9000-0064	Manhole Over 10' Depth (60") Dia. (PWSA)	23	V.F.	\$325.00	\$7,475.00	\$350.00	\$8,050.00
9000-0065	Inside Drop Manhole (72") @ Sta. 21+00.00 (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
9000-0066	Inside Drop Manhole (72") @ Sta. 23+14.92 (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
9000-0067	Catch Basin, Type 11 (PWSA)	23	EA.	\$4,500.00	\$103,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$87,400.00
9000-0068	Concrete Encasement (PWSA)	20	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00
9000-0069	Concrete Encasement (URA)	20	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00
9000-0070	Flowable Fill (PWSA)	60	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00
9000-0071	Flowable Fill (URA)	25	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00
9000-0072	Permanent Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (PWSA)	50	S.Y.	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00
9000-0073	Permanent Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (URA)	50	S.Y.	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00
9000-0074	Permanent Bituminous Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (PWSA)	56	S.Y.	\$110.00	\$6,160.00	\$70.00	\$3,920.00
9000-0075	Permanent Bituminous Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (URA)	70	S.Y.	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00
9000-0076	Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trench Base Repair (PWSA)	200	C.Y.	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
9000-0077	Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trench Base Repair (URA)	100	C.Y.	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
9000-0078	Existing Concrete Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (PWSA)	100	C.Y.	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0079	Existing Concrete Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (URA)	100	C.Y.	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0080	Rock Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (PWSA)	2600	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$65,000.00	\$54.00	\$140,400.00
9000-0081	Rock Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (URA)	867	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$21,675.00	\$54.00	\$46,818.00
9000-0082	Test Pit for Placement of Storm, Sanitary or Waterline Systems (PWSA)	250	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
9000-0083	Test Pit for Placement of Storm, Sanitary or Waterline Systems (URA)	125	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0084	Video (DVD) of New Sewer (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
9000-0085	Video (DVD) of New Sewer (URA)	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
9000-0086	Light Pole Foundation	36	EA.	\$400.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$43,200.00
9000-0087	Ornamental Lighting Pole and Arm	34	EA.	\$3,432.00	\$116,688.00	\$3,000.00	\$102,000.00
9000-0088	City Standard Concrete Junction Box	6	EA.	\$1,620.00	\$9,720.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
9000-0089	City Standard Concrete Junction Box, with Modified Cover	2	EA.	\$1,986.00	\$3,972.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
9000-0090	1-1/2" Direct Burial Conduit	350	L.F.	\$3.60	\$1,260.00	\$3.25	\$1,137.50
9000-0091	2" Direct Burial Conduit	3600	L.F.	\$4.50	\$16,200.00	\$4.00	\$14,400.00
9000-0092	Trenching and Backfilling	3950	L.F.	\$9.72	\$38,394.00	\$8.50	\$33,575.00
9000-0093	Trenching, Backfilling and Sidewalk Repair	60	L.F.	\$80.40	\$4,824.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00
9000-0094	Trenching, Backfilling and Street Repair	50	L.F.	\$98.40	\$4,920.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0095	Cable For Street Lighting, #6 AWG	10075	L.F.	\$2.28	\$22,971.00	\$2.15	\$21,661.25
9000-0096	Cable for Private Lighting, #8 AWG	900	L.F.	\$1.74	\$1,566.00	\$1.60	\$1,440.00
9000-0097	Luminaire and Lamp, 150 Watts HPS	34	EA.	\$480.00	\$16,320.00	\$425.00	\$14,450.00
9000-0098	PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Duct Bank, Type 1	190	L.F.	\$103.20	\$19,608.00	\$95.00	\$18,050.00
9000-0099	PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Duct Bank, Type 2	320	L.F.	\$104.40	\$33,408.00	\$92.00	\$29,440.00
9000-0100	Remove Existing Luminaire and Bracket Arm	6	EA.	\$204.00	\$1,224.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00
9000-0101	Remove Existing Wood Pole	19	EA.	\$432.00	\$8,208.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00
9000-0102	Temporary Wood Pole	4	EA.	\$1,704.00	\$6,816.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
9000-0103	8' High Protective Fencing/Gate (Temporary)	2160	L.F.	\$15.00	\$32,400.00	\$7.50	\$16,200.00
9000-0104	Reset 8' High Protective Fencing/Gate (Temporary)	3120	L.F.	\$5.00	\$15,600.00	\$3.00	\$9,360.00

9000-0105	Rock Construction Entrance with Wash Rack	5	EA.	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
9000-0106	Removal of Private Water Service Connection (URA)	2	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
9000-0107	Removal of Private Sewer Service Connection (URA)	2	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
9000-0108	Preassembled Aerial Cable, #6 AWG & Copper, 3 Conductor with Messenger	1000	L.F.	\$6.72	\$6,720.00	\$6.50	\$6,500.00
9000-0109	Inlet/Catch Basin Sediment Sack	20	EA.	\$50.72	\$1,014.40	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
9000-0110	Painted Curb (Traffic Yellow)	900	L.F.	\$2.10	\$1,890.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00
9000-0111	Type M Catch Basin, Modified (URA)	1	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
9000-0112	Type M Inlet, Modified (URA)	1	EA.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
9000-0113	Acer Rubrum "Franksred" (Red Sunset Red Maple) 2-1/2" Cal. Zelkova Serrata "Green Vase" (Green Vase Japanese Zelkova 2-1/2" Cal.	3	EA.	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
9000-0114	Zelkova Serrata "Green Vase" (Green Vase Japanese Zelkova 2-1/2" Cal.	3	EA.	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
9000-0115	New Wall Versa-Lok	330	S.F.	\$15.00	\$4,950.00	\$45.00	\$14,850.00
9000-0116	New Pre-cast Concrete Wheel Stop	12	EA.	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$900.00
9000-0117	Private Yard Drain (URA)	2	L.F.	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
9000-0118	Sediment Filter Bag	1	L.S.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9000-0119	Temporary Storm and Sanitary Sewer Connection to Existing 18" Sewer (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
9000-0120	25 Foot Steel Pole with 400 Watt Metal Halide Shoebox Luminaire	2	EA.	\$2,652.00	\$5,304.00	\$2,325.00	\$4,650.00
9000-0121	Removal of Existing Private Water Equipment and Vault	1	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9000-0122	Removal of Existing Water Valve and Box (URA)	10	EA.	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0123	Stormceptor Manhole (URA)	1	EA.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
			Total		\$3,931,331.80		\$3,949,459.50
	Bid Page Amount				\$3,922,151.80		
	ALTERNATE						
9000-0200	Connection of Parking Lot Lighting to Existing Theiss Electrical Panel	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00
	Total with Parking Lot Connection				\$3,933,831.80		\$3,952,084.50

Oak Hill, Phase 2						
SPC No. 2						
Bid Opening, December 1, 2009						
				Magnolia Construction, Inc.		Allison Park Contractors, Inc.
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
0201-0001	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$75,000.00	\$49,655.50	\$49,655.50
0203-0001	Class 1 Excavation	9100	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$227,500.00
4203-0001	Class 1 Excavation, Modified (Removal of Burrows Street, Waring Court, and Wadsworth Street Pavement, Curbs and Sidewalks)	2100	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$52,500.00
4203-0002	Class I Excavation, Modified (Removal of Eckstein Place Bituminous Pavement, Curbs and Sidewalks)	300	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
0203-0004	Class 1B Excavation	100	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
4205-0200	Selected Borrow Excavation (No. 2A Aggregate)	635	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$38,100.00
0212-0014	Geotextile Class 4, Type A	1330	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2,660.00
0309-0428	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Base Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 25.0 mm Mix, 7" Depth	2700	S.Y.	\$24.25	\$28.00	\$75,600.00
0309-0437	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Base Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 25.0 mm Mix	20	TON	\$96.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00
0350-0106	Subbase 6" Depth (No. 2A)	9163	S.Y.	\$9.00	\$12.50	\$114,537.50
0350-0120	Subbase (No. 2A)	12	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$720.00
0409-0484	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 9.5 mm Mix, 1-1/2" Depth, SRL-M	9170	S.Y.	\$6.42	\$7.50	\$68,775.00
0409-0494	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 9.5 mm Mix, SRL-M	20	TON	\$108.50	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
0409-6440	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix, 2" Depth	5530	S.Y.	\$7.68	\$9.00	\$49,770.00
0409-6450	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix, 2-1/2" Depth	2700	S.Y.	\$8.90	\$10.00	\$27,000.00
0409-6460	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix, 3" Depth	900	S.Y.	\$13.44	\$15.00	\$13,500.00
0409-6470	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix	20	TON	\$99.85	\$115.00	\$2,300.00
0460-0001	Bituminous Tack Coat	13500	S.Y.	\$0.36	\$0.50	\$6,750.00
0491-0063	Milling of Bituminous Pavement Surface, 1-1/2" Depth	60	S.Y.	\$23.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
0515-0001	Sawing and Sealing of Bituminous Overlays	2700	LF	\$6.00	\$2.00	\$5,400.00
0601-5901	Cleaning Existing Pipe Culverts, Diameters Up To and Incl. 36" (PWSA)	150	V.F.	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
0606-0050	Grade Adjustment of Existing Inlets (PWSA)	4	SET	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
9606-0150	Grade Adjustment of Existing Manholes (URA)	5	SET	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
0606-0150	Grade Adjustment of Existing Manholes (PWSA)	4	SET	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
0607-0013	Rebuilt Inlet Box (PWSA)	6	L.F.	\$150.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
9607-0200	Rebuilt Manhole (PWSA)	6	V.F.	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
0608-0001	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$175,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
0609-0003	Inspector's Field Office and Inspection Facilities, Type B	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
4609-0009	Equipment Package	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
0627-0001	Temporary Concrete Barrier	30	L.F.	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
9628-0001	Reset Existing Temporary Concrete Barrier (to remain)	40	L.F.	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
0628-0001	Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier	30	L.F.	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
4676-0001	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	500	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00
4676-0002	Cement Concrete Sidewalk (Reinf. Handicap)	428	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$75.00	\$32,100.00
4676-0003	H.E.S. Cement Concrete (Reinf.) Driveway	40	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00
4676-0004	Cement Concrete Sidewalk (PWSA)	10	S.Y.	\$70.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
0686-0020	Construction Surveying, Type B	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4688-0020	Microcomputer, Type C	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9695-0001	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron (Alternate) EITHER	184	S.F.	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$5,520.00
9695-0002	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Polymer Concrete (Alternate) OR	184	S.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9695-0003	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Polymer Composite (Alternate) OR	184	S.F.	\$40.00	\$7,360.00	\$0.00
0703-0025	No. 57 Coarse Aggregate	10	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
0802-0001	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	220	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00
4804-0011	Seeding and Soil Supplements, Formula B, Including Hay Mulch	92	LB.	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$4,600.00
4810-0052	Selective Tree Removal, Modified	20	EA.	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
0867-0012	Compost Filter Sock 12"	3500	L.F.	\$1.50	\$10.00	\$35,000.00
4901-0001	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic During Construction	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
0901-0240	Additional Traffic Control Signs	160	S.F.	\$20.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00
0961-0302	4" Cold Yellow Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	2150	L.F.	\$1.45	\$1.50	\$3,225.00
0961-0305	8" Cold White Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	500	L.F.	\$2.90	\$3.50	\$1,750.00

0961-0307	12" Cold White Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	220	L.F.	\$4.10	\$902.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00
0961-0309	24" Cold White Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	150	L.F.	\$9.50	\$1,425.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00
0961-0418	White Plastic Legend "Yield Line", 12" x 18" Triangle (Min 6 triangles per line, inlaid)	80	L.F.	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
0962-1001	6" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	870	L.F.	\$1.00	\$870.00	\$2.00	\$1,740.00
0962-1002	8" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	100	L.F.	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
0963-0001	Pavement Marking Removal	100	S.F.	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
9000-0001	Plain Cement Concrete Paving Base, 8" Depth	2785	S.Y.	\$65.00	\$181,025.00	\$70.00	\$194,950.00
9000-0002	H.E.S. Plain Cement Concrete Paving Base, 8" Depth	2785	S.Y.	\$70.00	\$194,950.00	\$80.00	\$222,800.00
9000-0003	Sidewalk Subbase Relief Cross Drain	130	L.F.	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$12.00	\$1,560.00
9000-0004	Cement Concrete Curb and Broken Stone Drain	4262	L.F.	\$40.00	\$170,480.00	\$40.00	\$170,480.00
9000-0005	Temporary Cement Concrete Deck Curb	68	L.F.	\$30.00	\$2,040.00	\$25.00	\$1,700.00
9000-0006	Cement Concrete Landscape Curb	300	L.F.	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
9000-0007	Subgrade Drain	600	L.F.	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00
9000-0008	Temporary or Permanent Bituminous Sidewalk, ID-3, 2" Depth	960	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$19,200.00	\$20.00	\$19,200.00
9000-0009	Temporary Bituminous Street Repair	120	S.Y.	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
9000-0010	Survey Monument	7	EA.	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
9000-0011	Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	40	HR.	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
9000-0012	Freestanding Parking Meter Sleeve Foundation at Landscape Strip	24	EA.	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00
9000-0013	Square Sign Post and Anchor	76	EA.	\$125.00	\$9,500.00	\$300.00	\$22,800.00
9000-0014	Post or Pole Mounted Signs, Flat Sheet Aluminum	287	S.F.	\$25.50	\$7,318.50	\$50.00	\$14,350.00
9000-0015	Removal and Remounting of Existing Post or Pole Mounted Signs	6	EA.	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$475.00	\$2,850.00
9000-0016	Removal and Resetting of Existing Sign Post and Anchor	5	EA.	\$164.32	\$821.60	\$625.00	\$3,125.00
9000-0017	Grade Adjust Existing MEG Box (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
9000-0018	Clean Out Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
9000-0019	Removal of Existing Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	2	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
9000-0020	Removal and Resetting of Existing Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	1	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
9000-0021	Removal and Resetting of Existing Fire Hydrant, Special (PWSA)	1	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
9000-0022	1" Copper Water Service Connections (URA)	26	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$750.00	\$19,500.00
9000-0023	1" Copper Water Service Line (URA)	600	L.F.	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00
9000-0024	Water Service Curb Box (URA)	26	EA.	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,400.00
9000-0025	Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
9000-0026	4" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (URA)	160	L.F.	\$70.00	\$11,200.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
9000-0027	6" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (PWSA)	90	L.F.	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$55.00	\$4,950.00
9000-0028	6" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (URA)	200	L.F.	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
9000-0029	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (PWSA)	1670	L.F.	\$70.00	\$116,900.00	\$70.00	\$116,900.00
9000-0030	4" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (URA)	5	EA.	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
9000-0031	6" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
9000-0032	6" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (URA)	6	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
9000-0033	8" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (PWSA)	13	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00
9000-0034	Medium Extension Gate Boxes, Cast Iron, Round Lid (PWSA)	17	EA.	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00
9000-0035	Medium Extension Gate Boxes, Cast Iron, Round Lid (URA)	11	EA.	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
9000-0036	Ductile Iron Compact Pipe Fittings, Mechanical Joint Retainer Glands and Tie Rods (PWSA)	2185	LB.	\$4.00	\$8,740.00	\$5.00	\$10,925.00
9000-0037	Ductile Iron Compact Pipe Fittings, Mechanical Joint Retainer Glands and Tie Rods (URA)	1700	LB.	\$4.00	\$6,800.00	\$5.00	\$8,500.00
9000-0038	Concrete Thrust Blocking and Anchors (PWSA)	12	C.Y.	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$325.00	\$3,900.00
9000-0039	Concrete Thrust Blocking and Anchors (URA)	10	C.Y.	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00
9000-0040	Remove Existing Waterline Pipe (URA)	1650	L.F.	\$20.00	\$33,000.00	\$20.00	\$33,000.00
9000-0041	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, Sanitary (PWSA)	460	L.F.	\$144.95	\$66,677.00	\$150.00	\$69,000.00
9000-0042	6" Ductile Iron Pipe, Sanitary (URA)	30	L.F.	\$137.76	\$4,132.80	\$125.00	\$3,750.00
9000-0043	4" Ductile Iron Pipe, Sanitary (URA)	380	L.F.	\$132.97	\$50,528.60	\$100.00	\$38,000.00
9000-0044	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings, Sanitary (PWSA)	2185	LB.	\$4.00	\$8,740.00	\$5.00	\$10,925.00
9000-0045	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings, Sanitary (URA)	2185	LB.	\$4.00	\$8,740.00	\$5.00	\$10,925.00
9000-0046	4" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	660	L.F.	\$124.58	\$82,222.80	\$85.00	\$56,100.00
9000-0047	6" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	1340	L.F.	\$199.00	\$266,660.00	\$100.00	\$134,000.00
9000-0048	8" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (PWSA)	1000	L.F.	\$186.00	\$186,000.00	\$125.00	\$125,000.00
9000-0049	15" PVC SDR-26 Pipe (PWSA)	850	L.F.	\$150.00	\$127,500.00	\$155.00	\$131,750.00

9000-0050	15" PVC SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	500	L.F.	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$155.00	\$77,500.00
9000-0051	4" PVC, SDR-35 Pipe (URA)	250	L.F.	\$57.50	\$14,375.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00
9000-0052	18" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	250	L.F.	\$169.14	\$42,285.00	\$165.00	\$41,250.00
9000-0053	24" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	288	L.F.	\$188.31	\$54,233.28	\$200.00	\$57,600.00
9000-0054	30" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	600	L.F.	\$300.00	\$180,000.00	\$225.00	\$135,000.00
9000-0055	Removal of Existing Storm Sewer Pipe (PWSA)	500	L.F.	\$47.92	\$23,960.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00
9000-0056	Removal of Existing Storm Sewer Pipe (URA)	360	L.F.	\$47.92	\$17,251.20	\$35.00	\$12,600.00
9000-0057	Remove Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (PWSA)	11	EA.	\$383.33	\$4,216.63	\$750.00	\$8,250.00
9000-0058	Remove Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (URA)	3	EA.	\$383.33	\$1,149.99	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
9000-0059	Remove Existing Manhole (PWSA)	12	EA.	\$479.17	\$5,750.04	\$700.00	\$8,400.00
9000-0060	Remove Existing Manhole (URA)	9	EA.	\$479.17	\$4,312.53	\$700.00	\$6,300.00
9000-0061	Manhole 0' to 10' Depth (48") Dia. (PWSA)	13	EA.	\$3,354.17	\$43,604.21	\$4,000.00	\$52,000.00
9000-0062	Manhole 0' to 10' Depth (60") Dia. (PWSA)	6	EA.	\$3,545.83	\$21,274.98	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
9000-0063	Manhole Over 10' Depth (48") Dia. (PWSA)	37	V.F.	\$215.63	\$7,978.31	\$250.00	\$9,250.00
9000-0064	Manhole Over 10' Depth (60") Dia. (PWSA)	23	V.F.	\$234.80	\$5,400.40	\$300.00	\$6,900.00
9000-0065	Inside Drop Manhole (72") @ Sta. 21+00.00 (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$14,375.00	\$14,375.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9000-0066	Inside Drop Manhole (72") @ Sta. 23+14.92 (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9000-0067	Catch Basin, Type 11 (PWSA)	23	EA.	\$2,587.50	\$59,512.50	\$3,950.00	\$90,850.00
9000-0068	Concrete Encasement (PWSA)	20	C.Y.	\$191.67	\$3,833.40	\$225.00	\$4,500.00
9000-0069	Concrete Encasement (URA)	20	C.Y.	\$191.67	\$3,833.40	\$225.00	\$4,500.00
9000-0070	Flowable Fill (PWSA)	60	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00
9000-0071	Flowable Fill (URA)	25	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
9000-0072	Permanent Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (PWSA)	50	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
9000-0073	Permanent Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (URA)	50	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
9000-0074	Permanent Bituminous Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (PWSA)	56	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$4,200.00	\$125.00	\$7,000.00
9000-0075	Permanent Bituminous Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (URA)	70	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00
9000-0076	Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trench Base Repair (PWSA)	200	C.Y.	\$38.33	\$7,666.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
9000-0077	Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trench Base Repair (URA)	100	C.Y.	\$38.33	\$3,833.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0078	Existing Concrete Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (PWSA)	100	C.Y.	\$71.88	\$7,188.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0079	Existing Concrete Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (URA)	100	C.Y.	\$71.88	\$7,188.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0080	Rock Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (PWSA)	2600	C.Y.	\$28.75	\$74,750.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00
9000-0081	Rock Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (URA)	867	C.Y.	\$28.75	\$24,926.25	\$1.00	\$867.00
9000-0082	Test Pit for Placement of Storm, Sanitary or Waterline Systems (PWSA)	250	C.Y.	\$47.92	\$11,980.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
9000-0083	Test Pit for Placement of Storm, Sanitary or Waterline Systems (URA)	125	C.Y.	\$47.92	\$5,990.00	\$75.00	\$9,375.00
9000-0084	Video (DVD) of New Sewer (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$3,833.33	\$3,833.33	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
9000-0085	Video (DVD) of New Sewer (URA)	1	L.S.	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
9000-0086	Light Pole Foundation	36	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,125.00	\$76,500.00
9000-0087	Ornamental Lighting Pole and Arm	34	EA.	\$2,880.00	\$97,920.00	\$2,975.00	\$101,150.00
9000-0088	City Standard Concrete Junction Box	6	EA.	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00
9000-0089	City Standard Concrete Junction Box, with Modified Cover	2	EA.	\$1,655.00	\$3,310.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
9000-0090	1-1/2" Direct Burial Conduit	350	L.F.	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$5.50	\$1,925.00
9000-0091	2" Direct Burial Conduit	3600	L.F.	\$3.75	\$13,500.00	\$5.75	\$20,700.00
9000-0092	Trenching and Backfilling	3950	L.F.	\$8.10	\$31,995.00	\$10.00	\$39,500.00
9000-0093	Trenching, Backfilling and Sidewalk Repair	60	L.F.	\$57.00	\$3,420.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00
9000-0094	Trenching, Backfilling and Street Repair	50	L.F.	\$82.00	\$4,100.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00
9000-0095	Cable For Street Lighting, #6 AWG	10075	L.F.	\$2.90	\$29,217.50	\$2.00	\$20,150.00
9000-0096	Cable for Private Lighting, #8 AWG	900	L.F.	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00
9000-0097	Luminaire and Lamp, 150 Watts HPS	34	EA.	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$700.00	\$23,800.00
9000-0098	PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Duct Bank, Type 1	190	L.F.	\$86.00	\$16,340.00	\$115.00	\$21,850.00
9000-0099	PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Duct Bank, Type 2	320	L.F.	\$87.00	\$27,840.00	\$110.00	\$35,200.00
9000-0100	Remove Existing Luminaire and Bracket Arm	6	EA.	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
9000-0101	Remove Existing Wood Pole	19	EA.	\$360.00	\$6,840.00	\$550.00	\$10,450.00
9000-0102	Temporary Wood Pole	4	EA.	\$1,420.00	\$5,680.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
9000-0103	8' High Protective Fencing/Gate (Temporary)	2160	L.F.	\$20.00	\$43,200.00	\$6.00	\$12,960.00
9000-0104	Reset 8' High Protective Fencing/Gate (Temporary)	3120	L.F.	\$10.00	\$31,200.00	\$6.00	\$18,720.00

9000-0105	Rock Construction Entrance with Wash Rack	5	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0106	Removal of Private Water Service Connection (URA)	2	EA.	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
9000-0107	Removal of Private Sewer Service Connection (URA)	2	EA.	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
9000-0108	Preassembled Aerial Cable, #6 AWG & Copper, 3 Conductor with Messenger	1000	L.F.	\$5.60	\$5,600.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
9000-0109	Inlet/Catch Basin Sediment Sack	20	EA.	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0110	Painted Curb (Traffic Yellow)	900	L.F.	\$1.75	\$1,575.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00
9000-0111	Type M Catch Basin, Modified (URA)	1	EA.	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
9000-0112	Type M Inlet, Modified (URA)	1	EA.	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
9000-0113	Acer Rubrum "Franksred" (Red Sunset Red Maple) 2-1/2" Cal.	3	EA.	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
9000-0114	Zelkova Serrata "Green Vase" (Green Vase Japanese Zelkova 2-1/2" Cal.	3	EA.	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
9000-0115	New Wall Versa-Lok	330	S.F.	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$50.00	\$16,500.00
9000-0116	New Pre-cast Concrete Wheel Stop	12	EA.	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
9000-0117	Private Yard Drain (URA)	2	L.F.	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
9000-0118	Sediment Filter Bag	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9000-0119	Temporary Storm and Sanitary Sewer Connection to Existing 18" Sewer (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9000-0120	25 Foot Steel Pole with 400 Watt Metal Halide Shoebox Luminaire	2	EA.	\$2,210.00	\$4,420.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00
9000-0121	Removal of Existing Private Water Equipment and Vault	1	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0122	Removal of Existing Water Valve and Box (URA)	10	EA.	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0123	Stormceptor Manhole (URA)	1	EA.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
			Total		\$3,996,100.55		\$4,069,460.00
	Bid Page Amount						\$4,070,000.00
	ALTERNATE				\$0.00		
9000-0200	Connection of Parking Lot Lighting to Existing Theiss Electrical Panel	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Total with Parking Lot Connection				\$3,996,100.55		\$4,079,460.00

Oak Hill, Phase 2						
SPC No. 2						
Bid Opening, December 1, 2009						
				Peter J. Caruso & Sons, Inc.		GASA, Inc
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
0201-0001	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$15,730.00	\$11,220.00	\$11,220.00
0203-0001	Class 1 Excavation	9100	C.Y.	\$16.75	\$41.00	\$373,100.00
4203-0001	Class 1 Excavation, Modified (Removal of Burrows Street, Waring Court, and Wadsworth Street Pavement, Curbs and Sidewalks)	2100	C.Y.	\$18.28	\$50.00	\$105,000.00
4203-0002	Class I Excavation, Modified (Removal of Eckstein Place Bituminous Pavement, Curbs and Sidewalks)	300	C.Y.	\$33.25	\$80.00	\$24,000.00
0203-0004	Class 1B Excavation	100	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
4205-0200	Selected Borrow Excavation (No. 2A Aggregate)	635	C.Y.	\$59.50	\$104.00	\$66,040.00
0212-0014	Geotextile Class 4, Type A	1330	S.Y.	\$1.75	\$4.00	\$5,320.00
0309-0428	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Base Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 25.0 mm Mix, 7" Depth	2700	S.Y.	\$26.10	\$37.00	\$99,900.00
0309-0437	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Base Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 25.0 mm Mix	20	TON	\$90.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00
0350-0106	Subbase 6" Depth (No. 2A)	9163	S.Y.	\$11.30	\$16.00	\$146,608.00
0350-0120	Subbase (No. 2A)	12	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$80.00	\$960.00
0409-0484	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 9.5 mm Mix, 1-1/2" Depth, SRL-M	9170	S.Y.	\$7.10	\$10.00	\$91,700.00
0409-0494	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 9.5 mm Mix, SRL-M	20	TON	\$95.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00
0409-6440	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix, 2" Depth	5530	S.Y.	\$8.55	\$12.00	\$66,360.00
0409-6450	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix, 2-1/2" Depth	2700	S.Y.	\$12.45	\$13.00	\$35,100.00
0409-6460	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix, 3" Depth	900	S.Y.	\$15.50	\$20.00	\$18,000.00
0409-6470	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix	20	TON	\$115.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
0460-0001	Bituminous Tack Coat	13500	S.Y.	\$0.35	\$0.50	\$6,750.00
0491-0063	Milling of Bituminous Pavement Surface, 1-1/2" Depth	60	S.Y.	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
0515-0001	Sawing and Sealing of Bituminous Overlays	2700	LF	\$2.90	\$4.50	\$12,150.00
0601-5901	Cleaning Existing Pipe Culverts, Diameters Up To and Incl. 36" (PWSA)	150	V.F.	\$11.00	\$56.00	\$8,400.00
0606-0050	Grade Adjustment of Existing Inlets (PWSA)	4	SET	\$300.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
9606-0150	Grade Adjustment of Existing Manholes (URA)	5	SET	\$300.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00
0606-0150	Grade Adjustment of Existing Manholes (PWSA)	4	SET	\$300.00	\$1,694.00	\$6,776.00
0607-0013	Rebuilt Inlet Box (PWSA)	6	L.F.	\$800.00	\$968.00	\$5,808.00
9607-0200	Rebuilt Manhole (PWSA)	6	V.F.	\$800.00	\$968.00	\$5,808.00
0608-0001	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$141,525.00	\$118,150.00	\$118,150.00
0609-0003	Inspector's Field Office and Inspection Facilities, Type B	1	L.S.	\$13,400.00	\$15,194.00	\$15,194.00
4609-0009	Equipment Package	1	L.S.	\$11,700.00	\$7,597.00	\$7,597.00
0627-0001	Temporary Concrete Barrier	30	L.F.	\$115.00	\$78.00	\$2,340.00
9628-0001	Reset Existing Temporary Concrete Barrier (to remain)	40	L.F.	\$23.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
0628-0001	Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier	30	L.F.	\$23.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
4676-0001	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	500	S.Y.	\$77.40	\$60.00	\$30,000.00
4676-0002	Cement Concrete Sidewalk (Reinf. Handicap)	428	S.Y.	\$115.60	\$60.00	\$25,680.00
4676-0003	H.E.S. Cement Concrete (Reinf.) Driveway	40	S.Y.	\$140.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
4676-0004	Cement Concrete Sidewalk (PWSA)	10	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
0686-0020	Construction Surveying, Type B	1	L.S.	\$28,500.00	\$15,194.00	\$15,194.00
4688-0020	Microcomputer, Type C	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$3,798.00	\$3,798.00
9695-0001	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron (Alternate) EITHER	184	S.F.		\$0.00	\$0.00
9695-0002	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Polymer Concrete (Alternate) OR	184	S.F.		\$0.00	\$0.00
9695-0003	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Polymer Composite (Alternate) OR	184	S.F.	\$20.00	\$95.00	\$17,480.00
0703-0025	No. 57 Coarse Aggregate	10	C.Y.	\$65.00	\$82.00	\$820.00
0802-0001	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	220	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$78.00	\$17,160.00
4804-0011	Seeding and Soil Supplements, Formula B, Including Hay Mulch	92	LB.	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$3,680.00
4810-0052	Selective Tree Removal, Modified	20	EA.	\$1,200.00	\$347.00	\$6,940.00
0867-0012	Compost Filter Sock 12"	3500	L.F.	\$5.65	\$36.00	\$126,000.00
4901-0001	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic During Construction	1	L.S.	\$26,085.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
0901-0240	Additional Traffic Control Signs	160	S.F.	\$11.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00
0961-0302	4" Cold Yellow Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	2150	L.F.	\$1.55	\$2.00	\$4,300.00
0961-0305	8" Cold White Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	500	L.F.	\$3.10	\$4.00	\$2,000.00

0961-0307	12" Cold White Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	220	L.F.	\$4.40	\$968.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00
0961-0309	24" Cold White Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	150	L.F.	\$10.45	\$1,567.50	\$14.00	\$2,100.00
0961-0418	White Plastic Legend "Yield Line", 12" x 18" Triangle (Min 6 triangles per line, inlaid)	80	L.F.	\$27.50	\$2,200.00	\$38.00	\$3,040.00
0962-1001	6" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	870	L.F.	\$1.10	\$957.00	\$2.00	\$1,740.00
0962-1002	8" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	100	L.F.	\$2.70	\$270.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
0963-0001	Pavement Marking Removal	100	S.F.	\$3.75	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
9000-0001	Plain Cement Concrete Paving Base, 8" Depth	2785	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$250,650.00	\$96.00	\$267,360.00
9000-0002	H.E.S. Plain Cement Concrete Paving Base, 8" Depth	2785	S.Y.	\$95.00	\$264,575.00	\$133.00	\$370,405.00
9000-0003	Sidewalk Subbase Relief Cross Drain	130	L.F.	\$38.00	\$4,940.00	\$26.00	\$3,380.00
9000-0004	Cement Concrete Curb and Broken Stone Drain	4262	L.F.	\$44.25	\$188,593.50	\$55.00	\$234,410.00
9000-0005	Temporary Cement Concrete Deck Curb	68	L.F.	\$75.00	\$5,100.00	\$55.00	\$3,740.00
9000-0006	Cement Concrete Landscape Curb	300	L.F.	\$96.35	\$28,905.00	\$52.00	\$15,600.00
9000-0007	Subgrade Drain	600	L.F.	\$12.50	\$7,500.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00
9000-0008	Temporary or Permanent Bituminous Sidewalk, ID-3, 2" Depth	960	S.Y.	\$15.30	\$14,688.00	\$30.00	\$28,800.00
9000-0009	Temporary Bituminous Street Repair	120	S.Y.	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00
9000-0010	Survey Monument	7	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00
9000-0011	Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	40	HR.	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$182.00	\$7,280.00
9000-0012	Freestanding Parking Meter Sleeve Foundation at Landscape Strip	24	EA.	\$190.00	\$4,560.00	\$1,107.00	\$26,568.00
9000-0013	Square Sign Post and Anchor	76	EA.	\$95.00	\$7,220.00	\$325.00	\$24,700.00
9000-0014	Post or Pole Mounted Signs, Flat Sheet Aluminum	287	S.F.	\$18.75	\$5,381.25	\$30.00	\$8,610.00
9000-0015	Removal and Remounting of Existing Post or Pole Mounted Signs	6	EA.	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$347.00	\$2,082.00
9000-0016	Removal and Resetting of Existing Sign Post and Anchor	5	EA.	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$347.00	\$1,735.00
9000-0017	Grade Adjust Existing MEG Box (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,165.00	\$4,660.00
9000-0018	Clean Out Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$830.00	\$3,320.00
9000-0019	Removal of Existing Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	2	EA.	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,391.00	\$2,782.00
9000-0020	Removal and Resetting of Existing Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	1	EA.	\$3,215.00	\$3,215.00	\$2,782.00	\$2,782.00
9000-0021	Removal and Resetting of Existing Fire Hydrant, Special (PWSA)	1	EA.	\$4,235.00	\$4,235.00	\$3,478.00	\$3,478.00
9000-0022	1" Copper Water Service Connections (URA)	26	EA.	\$335.00	\$8,710.00	\$400.00	\$10,400.00
9000-0023	1" Copper Water Service Line (URA)	600	L.F.	\$46.00	\$27,600.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00
9000-0024	Water Service Curb Box (URA)	26	EA.	\$260.00	\$6,760.00	\$180.00	\$4,680.00
9000-0025	Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$5,100.00	\$20,400.00	\$3,570.00	\$14,280.00
9000-0026	4" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (URA)	160	L.F.	\$69.00	\$11,040.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00
9000-0027	6" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (PWSA)	90	L.F.	\$72.50	\$6,525.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00
9000-0028	6" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (URA)	200	L.F.	\$72.20	\$14,440.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
9000-0029	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (PWSA)	1670	L.F.	\$75.15	\$125,500.50	\$66.00	\$110,220.00
9000-0030	4" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (URA)	5	EA.	\$405.00	\$2,025.00	\$810.00	\$4,050.00
9000-0031	6" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$985.00	\$3,940.00
9000-0032	6" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (URA)	6	EA.	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
9000-0033	8" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (PWSA)	13	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00
9000-0034	Medium Extension Gate Boxes, Cast Iron, Round Lid (PWSA)	17	EA.	\$485.00	\$8,245.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00
9000-0035	Medium Extension Gate Boxes, Cast Iron, Round Lid (URA)	11	EA.	\$485.00	\$5,335.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
9000-0036	Ductile Iron Compact Pipe Fittings, Mechanical Joint Retainer Glands and Tie Rods (PWSA)	2185	LB.	\$4.60	\$10,051.00	\$12.00	\$26,220.00
9000-0037	Ductile Iron Compact Pipe Fittings, Mechanical Joint Retainer Glands and Tie Rods (URA)	1700	LB.	\$4.60	\$7,820.00	\$12.00	\$20,400.00
9000-0038	Concrete Thrust Blocking and Anchors (PWSA)	12	C.Y.	\$337.00	\$4,044.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
9000-0039	Concrete Thrust Blocking and Anchors (URA)	10	C.Y.	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0040	Remove Existing Waterline Pipe (URA)	1650	L.F.	\$21.00	\$34,650.00	\$12.00	\$19,800.00
9000-0041	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, Sanitary (PWSA)	460	L.F.	\$187.00	\$86,020.00	\$95.00	\$43,700.00
9000-0042	6" Ductile Iron Pipe, Sanitary (URA)	30	L.F.	\$106.50	\$3,195.00	\$74.00	\$2,220.00
9000-0043	4" Ductile Iron Pipe, Sanitary (URA)	380	L.F.	\$102.90	\$39,102.00	\$73.00	\$27,740.00
9000-0044	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings, Sanitary (PWSA)	2185	LB.	\$4.60	\$10,051.00	\$13.00	\$28,405.00
9000-0045	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings, Sanitary (URA)	2185	LB.	\$4.60	\$10,051.00	\$31.00	\$67,735.00
9000-0046	4" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	660	L.F.	\$60.50	\$39,930.00	\$50.00	\$33,000.00
9000-0047	6" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	1340	L.F.	\$61.60	\$82,544.00	\$50.00	\$67,000.00
9000-0048	8" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (PWSA)	1000	L.F.	\$69.70	\$69,700.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
9000-0049	15" PVC SDR-26 Pipe (PWSA)	850	L.F.	\$116.10	\$98,685.00	\$90.00	\$76,500.00

9000-0050	15" PVC SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	500	L.F.	\$135.00	\$67,500.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00
9000-0051	4" PVC, SDR-35 Pipe (URA)	250	L.F.	\$60.50	\$15,125.00	\$48.00	\$12,000.00
9000-0052	18" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	250	L.F.	\$97.00	\$24,250.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00
9000-0053	24" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	288	L.F.	\$125.00	\$36,000.00	\$86.00	\$24,768.00
9000-0054	30" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	600	L.F.	\$151.00	\$90,600.00	\$101.00	\$60,600.00
9000-0055	Removal of Existing Storm Sewer Pipe (PWSA)	500	L.F.	\$49.60	\$24,800.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
9000-0056	Removal of Existing Storm Sewer Pipe (URA)	360	L.F.	\$49.60	\$17,856.00	\$12.00	\$4,320.00
9000-0057	Remove Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (PWSA)	11	EA.	\$1,840.00	\$20,240.00	\$403.00	\$4,433.00
9000-0058	Remove Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (URA)	3	EA.	\$1,840.00	\$5,520.00	\$403.00	\$1,209.00
9000-0059	Remove Existing Manhole (PWSA)	12	EA.	\$3,370.00	\$40,440.00	\$403.00	\$4,836.00
9000-0060	Remove Existing Manhole (URA)	9	EA.	\$3,370.00	\$30,330.00	\$403.00	\$3,627.00
9000-0061	Manhole 0' to 10' Depth (48") Dia. (PWSA)	13	EA.	\$5,515.00	\$71,695.00	\$4,816.00	\$62,608.00
9000-0062	Manhole 0' to 10' Depth (60") Dia. (PWSA)	6	EA.	\$6,370.00	\$38,220.00	\$5,661.00	\$33,966.00
9000-0063	Manhole Over 10' Depth (48") Dia. (PWSA)	37	V.F.	\$700.00	\$25,900.00	\$506.00	\$18,722.00
9000-0064	Manhole Over 10' Depth (60") Dia. (PWSA)	23	V.F.	\$800.00	\$18,400.00	\$929.00	\$21,367.00
9000-0065	Inside Drop Manhole (72") @ Sta. 21+00.00 (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$7,675.00	\$7,675.00	\$7,266.00	\$7,266.00
9000-0066	Inside Drop Manhole (72") @ Sta. 23+14.92 (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$7,675.00	\$7,675.00	\$7,266.00	\$7,266.00
9000-0067	Catch Basin, Type 11 (PWSA)	23	EA.	\$5,100.00	\$117,300.00	\$2,982.00	\$68,586.00
9000-0068	Concrete Encasement (PWSA)	20	C.Y.	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0069	Concrete Encasement (URA)	20	C.Y.	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$252.00	\$5,040.00
9000-0070	Flowable Fill (PWSA)	60	C.Y.	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$340.00	\$20,400.00
9000-0071	Flowable Fill (URA)	25	C.Y.	\$190.00	\$4,750.00	\$340.00	\$8,500.00
9000-0072	Permanent Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (PWSA)	50	S.Y.	\$570.00	\$28,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
9000-0073	Permanent Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (URA)	50	S.Y.	\$570.00	\$28,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
9000-0074	Permanent Bituminous Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (PWSA)	56	S.Y.	\$245.00	\$13,720.00	\$205.00	\$11,480.00
9000-0075	Permanent Bituminous Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (URA)	70	S.Y.	\$245.00	\$17,150.00	\$170.00	\$11,900.00
9000-0076	Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trench Base Repair (PWSA)	200	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$101.00	\$20,200.00
9000-0077	Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trench Base Repair (URA)	100	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$101.00	\$10,100.00
9000-0078	Existing Concrete Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (PWSA)	100	C.Y.	\$55.80	\$5,580.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00
9000-0079	Existing Concrete Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (URA)	100	C.Y.	\$55.80	\$5,580.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00
9000-0080	Rock Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (PWSA)	2600	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$130,000.00	\$119.00	\$309,400.00
9000-0081	Rock Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (URA)	867	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$43,350.00	\$119.00	\$103,173.00
9000-0082	Test Pit for Placement of Storm, Sanitary or Waterline Systems (PWSA)	250	C.Y.	\$86.00	\$21,500.00	\$405.00	\$101,250.00
9000-0083	Test Pit for Placement of Storm, Sanitary or Waterline Systems (URA)	125	C.Y.	\$93.00	\$11,625.00	\$405.00	\$50,625.00
9000-0084	Video (DVD) of New Sewer (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$4,070.00	\$4,070.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9000-0085	Video (DVD) of New Sewer (URA)	1	L.S.	\$4,420.00	\$4,420.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9000-0086	Light Pole Foundation	36	EA.	\$1,100.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,550.00	\$55,800.00
9000-0087	Ornamental Lighting Pole and Arm	34	EA.	\$3,145.00	\$106,930.00	\$4,395.00	\$149,430.00
9000-0088	City Standard Concrete Junction Box	6	EA.	\$1,485.00	\$8,910.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
9000-0089	City Standard Concrete Junction Box, with Modified Cover	2	EA.	\$1,830.00	\$3,660.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
9000-0090	1-1/2" Direct Burial Conduit	350	L.F.	\$3.30	\$1,155.00	\$5.50	\$1,925.00
9000-0091	2" Direct Burial Conduit	3600	L.F.	\$4.15	\$14,940.00	\$5.50	\$19,800.00
9000-0092	Trenching and Backfilling	3950	L.F.	\$8.90	\$35,155.00	\$12.50	\$49,375.00
9000-0093	Trenching, Backfilling and Sidewalk Repair	60	L.F.	\$64.00	\$3,840.00	\$213.00	\$12,780.00
9000-0094	Trenching, Backfilling and Street Repair	50	L.F.	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00
9000-0095	Cable For Street Lighting, #6 AWG	10075	L.F.	\$2.10	\$21,157.50	\$3.00	\$30,225.00
9000-0096	Cable for Private Lighting, #8 AWG	900	L.F.	\$1.60	\$1,440.00	\$3.50	\$3,150.00
9000-0097	Luminaire and Lamp, 150 Watts HPS	34	EA.	\$4.40	\$149.60	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00
9000-0098	PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Duct Bank, Type 1	190	L.F.	\$94.60	\$17,974.00	\$140.00	\$26,600.00
9000-0099	PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Duct Bank, Type 2	320	L.F.	\$95.60	\$30,592.00	\$125.00	\$40,000.00
9000-0100	Remove Existing Luminaire and Bracket Arm	6	EA.	\$185.00	\$1,110.00	\$235.00	\$1,410.00
9000-0101	Remove Existing Wood Pole	19	EA.	\$395.00	\$7,505.00	\$638.00	\$12,122.00
9000-0102	Temporary Wood Pole	4	EA.	\$1,565.00	\$6,260.00	\$2,127.00	\$8,508.00
9000-0103	8' High Protective Fencing/Gate (Temporary)	2160	L.F.	\$18.50	\$39,960.00	\$15.00	\$32,400.00
9000-0104	Reset 8' High Protective Fencing/Gate (Temporary)	3120	L.F.	\$11.45	\$35,724.00	\$7.00	\$21,840.00

9000-0105	Rock Construction Entrance with Wash Rack	5	EA.	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,704.00	\$43,520.00
9000-0106	Removal of Private Water Service Connection (URA)	2	EA.	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$695.00	\$1,390.00
9000-0107	Removal of Private Sewer Service Connection (URA)	2	EA.	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$695.00	\$1,390.00
9000-0108	Preassembled Aerial Cable, #6 AWG & Copper, 3 Conductor with Messenger	1000	L.F.	\$6.15	\$6,150.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
9000-0109	Inlet/Catch Basin Sediment Sack	20	EA.	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$287.00	\$5,740.00
9000-0110	Painted Curb (Traffic Yellow)	900	L.F.	\$1.90	\$1,710.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00
9000-0111	Type M Catch Basin, Modified (URA)	1	EA.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
9000-0112	Type M Inlet, Modified (URA)	1	EA.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
9000-0113	Acer Rubrum "Franksred" (Red Sunset Red Maple) 2-1/2" Cal. Zelkova Serrata "Green Vase" (Green Vase Japanese Zelkova 2-1/2" Cal.	3	EA.	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
9000-0114		3	EA.	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
9000-0115	New Wall Versa-Lok	330	S.F.	\$14.00	\$4,620.00	\$45.00	\$14,850.00
9000-0116	New Pre-cast Concrete Wheel Stop	12	EA.	\$95.00	\$1,140.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
9000-0117	Private Yard Drain (URA)	2	L.F.	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
9000-0118	Sediment Filter Bag	1	L.S.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
9000-0119	Temporary Storm and Sanitary Sewer Connection to Existing 18" Sewer (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
9000-0120	25 Foot Steel Pole with 400 Watt Metal Halide Shoebox Luminaire	2	EA.	\$2,430.00	\$4,860.00	\$7,595.00	\$15,190.00
9000-0121	Removal of Existing Private Water Equipment and Vault	1	EA.	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,382.00	\$3,382.00
9000-0122	Removal of Existing Water Valve and Box (URA)	10	EA.	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$232.00	\$2,320.00
9000-0123	Stormceptor Manhole (URA)	1	EA.	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$4,944.00	\$4,944.00
			Total		\$4,081,959.55		\$5,101,373.00
	Bid Page Amount				\$4,081,049.55		\$5,111,111.00
	ALTERNATE						
9000-0200	Connection of Parking Lot Lighting to Existing Theiss Electrical Panel	1	L.S.	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	No Number	
	Total with Parking Lot Connection				\$4,084,709.55		\$5,101,373.00

	Oak Hill, Phase 2				
	SPC No. 2				
	Bid Opening, December 1, 2009				
					Michael Facchiano Contracting, Inc.
		EST.	UNIT	TOTAL	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	PRICE	BID PRICE	
0201-0001	Clearing and Grubbing	1 L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
0203-0001	Class 1 Excavation	9100 C.Y.	\$25.00	\$227,500.00	
4203-0001	Class 1 Excavation, Modified (Removal of Burrows Street, Waring Court, and Wadsworth Street Pavement, Curbs and Sidewalks)	2100 C.Y.	\$25.00	\$52,500.00	
4203-0002	Class 1 Excavation, Modified (Removal of Eckstein Place Bituminous Pavement, Curbs and Sidewalks)	300 C.Y.	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	
0203-0004	Class 1B Excavation	100 C.Y.	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	
4205-0200	Selected Borrow Excavation (No. 2A Aggregate)	635 C.Y.	\$70.00	\$44,450.00	
0212-0014	Geotextile Class 4, Type A	1330 S.Y.	\$2.00	\$2,660.00	
0309-0428	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Base Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 25.0 mm Mix, 7" Depth	2700 S.Y.	\$27.00	\$72,900.00	
0309-0437	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Base Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 25.0 mm Mix	20 TON	\$235.00	\$4,700.00	
0350-0106	Subbase 6" Depth (No. 2A)	9163 S.Y.	\$12.00	\$109,956.00	
0350-0120	Subbase (No. 2A)	12 C.Y.	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	
0409-0484	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 9.5 mm Mix, 1-1/2" Depth, SRL-M	9170 S.Y.	\$7.60	\$69,692.00	
0409-0494	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 9.5 mm Mix, SRL-M	20 TON	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	
0409-6440	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix, 2" Depth	5530 S.Y.	\$8.25	\$45,622.50	
0409-6450	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix, 2-1/2" Depth	2700 S.Y.	\$10.30	\$27,810.00	
0409-6460	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix, 3" Depth	900 S.Y.	\$15.60	\$14,040.00	
0409-6470	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix	20 TON	\$235.00	\$4,700.00	
0460-0001	Bituminous Tack Coat	13500 S.Y.	\$0.27	\$3,645.00	
0491-0063	Milling of Bituminous Pavement Surface, 1-1/2" Depth	60 S.Y.	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	
0515-0001	Sawing and Sealing of Bituminous Overlays	2700 LF	\$3.00	\$8,100.00	
0601-5901	Cleaning Existing Pipe Culverts, Diameters Up To and Incl. 36" (PWSA)	150 V.F.	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	
0606-0050	Grade Adjustment of Existing Inlets (PWSA)	4 SET	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	
9606-0150	Grade Adjustment of Existing Manholes (URA)	5 SET	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	
0606-0150	Grade Adjustment of Existing Manholes (PWSA)	4 SET	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	
0607-0013	Rebuilt Inlet Box (PWSA)	6 L.F.	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	
9607-0200	Rebuilt Manhole (PWSA)	6 V.F.	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	
0608-0001	Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$192,000.00	\$192,000.00	
0609-0003	Inspector's Field Office and Inspection Facilities, Type B	1 L.S.	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	
4609-0009	Equipment Package	1 L.S.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
0627-0001	Temporary Concrete Barrier	30 L.F.	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	
9628-0001	Reset Existing Temporary Concrete Barrier (to remain)	40 L.F.	\$20.00	\$800.00	
0628-0001	Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier	30 L.F.	\$20.00	\$600.00	
4676-0001	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	500 S.Y.	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	
4676-0002	Cement Concrete Sidewalk (Reinf. Handicap)	428 S.Y.	\$90.00	\$38,520.00	
4676-0003	H.E.S. Cement Concrete (Reinf.) Driveway	40 S.Y.	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	
4676-0004	Cement Concrete Sidewalk (PWSA)	10 S.Y.	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	
0686-0020	Construction Surveying, Type B	1 L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
4688-0020	Microcomputer, Type C	1 L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
9695-0001	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron (Alternate) EITHER	184 S.F.		\$0.00	
9695-0002	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Polymer Concrete (Alternate) OR	184 S.F.		\$0.00	
9695-0003	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Polymer Composite (Alternate) OR	184 S.F.	\$45.00	\$8,280.00	
0703-0025	No. 57 Coarse Aggregate	10 C.Y.	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	
0802-0001	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	220 C.Y.	\$60.00	\$13,200.00	
4804-0011	Seeding and Soil Supplements, Formula B, Including Hay Mulch	92 LB.	\$37.00	\$3,404.00	
4810-0052	Selective Tree Removal, Modified	20 EA.	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	
0867-0012	Compost Filter Sock 12"	3500 L.F.	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	
4901-0001	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic During Construction	1 L.S.	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	
0901-0240	Additional Traffic Control Signs	160 S.F.	\$10.50	\$1,680.00	
0961-0302	4" Cold Yellow Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	2150 L.F.	\$1.55	\$3,332.50	
0961-0305	8" Cold White Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	500 L.F.	\$3.05	\$1,525.00	

0961-0307	12" Cold White Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	220	L.F.	\$4.30	\$946.00
0961-0309	24" Cold White Plastic Pavement Marker, Inlaid	150	L.F.	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
0961-0418	White Plastic Legend "Yield Line", 12" x 18" Triangle (Min 6 triangles per line, inlaid)	80	L.F.	\$27.00	\$2,160.00
0962-1001	6" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	870	L.F.	\$1.10	\$957.00
0962-1002	8" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	100	L.F.	\$2.70	\$270.00
0963-0001	Pavement Marking Removal	100	S.F.	\$3.70	\$370.00
9000-0001	Plain Cement Concrete Paving Base, 8" Depth	2785	S.Y.	\$70.00	\$194,950.00
9000-0002	H.E.S. Plain Cement Concrete Paving Base, 8" Depth	2785	S.Y.	\$80.00	\$222,800.00
9000-0003	Sidewalk Subbase Relief Cross Drain	130	L.F.	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
9000-0004	Cement Concrete Curb and Broken Stone Drain	4262	L.F.	\$52.00	\$221,624.00
9000-0005	Temporary Cement Concrete Deck Curb	68	L.F.	\$50.00	\$3,400.00
9000-0006	Cement Concrete Landscape Curb	300	L.F.	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
9000-0007	Subgrade Drain	600	L.F.	\$12.00	\$7,200.00
9000-0008	Temporary or Permanent Bituminous Sidewalk, ID-3, 2" Depth	960	S.Y.	\$22.00	\$21,120.00
9000-0009	Temporary Bituminous Street Repair	120	S.Y.	\$60.00	\$7,200.00
9000-0010	Survey Monument	7	EA.	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
9000-0011	Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	40	HR.	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
9000-0012	Freestanding Parking Meter Sleeve Foundation at Landscape Strip	24	EA.	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
9000-0013	Square Sign Post and Anchor	76	EA.	\$250.00	\$19,000.00
9000-0014	Post or Pole Mounted Signs, Flat Sheet Aluminum	287	S.F.	\$27.00	\$7,749.00
9000-0015	Removal and Remounting of Existing Post or Pole Mounted Signs	6	EA.	\$125.00	\$750.00
9000-0016	Removal and Resetting of Existing Sign Post and Anchor	5	EA.	\$160.00	\$800.00
9000-0017	Grade Adjust Existing MEG Box (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
9000-0018	Clean Out Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
9000-0019	Removal of Existing Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	2	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
9000-0020	Removal and Resetting of Existing Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	1	EA.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
9000-0021	Removal and Resetting of Existing Fire Hydrant, Special (PWSA)	1	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0022	1" Copper Water Service Connections (URA)	26	EA.	\$1,750.00	\$45,500.00
9000-0023	1" Copper Water Service Line (URA)	600	L.F.	\$50.00	\$30,000.00
9000-0024	Water Service Curb Box (URA)	26	EA.	\$200.00	\$5,200.00
9000-0025	Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
9000-0026	4" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (URA)	160	L.F.	\$80.00	\$12,800.00
9000-0027	6" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (PWSA)	90	L.F.	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
9000-0028	6" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (URA)	200	L.F.	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
9000-0029	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (PWSA)	1670	L.F.	\$92.00	\$153,640.00
9000-0030	4" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (URA)	5	EA.	\$670.00	\$3,350.00
9000-0031	6" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (PWSA)	4	EA.	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
9000-0032	6" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (URA)	6	EA.	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
9000-0033	8" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (PWSA)	13	EA.	\$1,275.00	\$16,575.00
9000-0034	Medium Extension Gate Boxes, Cast Iron, Round Lid (PWSA)	17	EA.	\$375.00	\$6,375.00
9000-0035	Medium Extension Gate Boxes, Cast Iron, Round Lid (URA)	11	EA.	\$375.00	\$4,125.00
9000-0036	Ductile Iron Compact Pipe Fittings, Mechanical Joint Retainer Glands and Tie Rods (PWSA)	2185	LB.	\$6.00	\$13,110.00
9000-0037	Ductile Iron Compact Pipe Fittings, Mechanical Joint Retainer Glands and Tie Rods (URA)	1700	LB.	\$6.00	\$10,200.00
9000-0038	Concrete Thrust Blocking and Anchors (PWSA)	12	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
9000-0039	Concrete Thrust Blocking and Anchors (URA)	10	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
9000-0040	Remove Existing Waterline Pipe (URA)	1650	L.F.	\$26.00	\$42,900.00
9000-0041	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, Sanitary (PWSA)	460	L.F.	\$400.00	\$184,000.00
9000-0042	6" Ductile Iron Pipe, Sanitary (URA)	30	L.F.	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
9000-0043	4" Ductile Iron Pipe, Sanitary (URA)	380	L.F.	\$400.00	\$152,000.00
9000-0044	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings, Sanitary (PWSA)	2185	LB.	\$7.00	\$15,295.00
9000-0045	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings, Sanitary (URA)	2185	LB.	\$7.00	\$15,295.00
9000-0046	4" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	660	L.F.	\$205.00	\$135,300.00
9000-0047	6" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	1340	L.F.	\$215.00	\$288,100.00
9000-0048	8" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (PWSA)	1000	L.F.	\$215.00	\$215,000.00
9000-0049	15" PVC SDR-26 Pipe (PWSA)	850	L.F.	\$200.00	\$170,000.00

9000-0050	15" PVC SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	500	L.F.	\$225.00	\$112,500.00
9000-0051	4" PVC, SDR-35 Pipe (URA)	250	L.F.	\$65.00	\$16,250.00
9000-0052	18" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	250	L.F.	\$220.00	\$55,000.00
9000-0053	24" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	288	L.F.	\$268.00	\$77,184.00
9000-0054	30" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	600	L.F.	\$335.00	\$201,000.00
9000-0055	Removal of Existing Storm Sewer Pipe (PWSA)	500	L.F.	\$70.00	\$35,000.00
9000-0056	Removal of Existing Storm Sewer Pipe (URA)	360	L.F.	\$70.00	\$25,200.00
9000-0057	Remove Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (PWSA)	11	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00
9000-0058	Remove Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (URA)	3	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
9000-0059	Remove Existing Manhole (PWSA)	12	EA.	\$1,900.00	\$22,800.00
9000-0060	Remove Existing Manhole (URA)	9	EA.	\$1,900.00	\$17,100.00
9000-0061	Manhole 0' to 10' Depth (48") Dia. (PWSA)	13	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00
9000-0062	Manhole 0' to 10' Depth (60") Dia. (PWSA)	6	EA.	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00
9000-0063	Manhole Over 10' Depth (48") Dia. (PWSA)	37	V.F.	\$400.00	\$14,800.00
9000-0064	Manhole Over 10' Depth (60") Dia. (PWSA)	23	V.F.	\$650.00	\$14,950.00
9000-0065	Inside Drop Manhole (72") @ Sta. 21+00.00 (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
9000-0066	Inside Drop Manhole (72") @ Sta. 23+14.92 (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
9000-0067	Catch Basin, Type 11 (PWSA)	23	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$115,000.00
9000-0068	Concrete Encasement (PWSA)	20	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0069	Concrete Encasement (URA)	20	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0070	Flowable Fill (PWSA)	60	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$15,000.00
9000-0071	Flowable Fill (URA)	25	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
9000-0072	Permanent Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (PWSA)	50	S.Y.	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
9000-0073	Permanent Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (URA)	50	S.Y.	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
9000-0074	Permanent Bituminous Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (PWSA)	56	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$5,600.00
9000-0075	Permanent Bituminous Street Repair For Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewers (URA)	70	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
9000-0076	Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trench Base Repair (PWSA)	200	C.Y.	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
9000-0077	Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trench Base Repair (URA)	100	C.Y.	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
9000-0078	Existing Concrete Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (PWSA)	100	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0079	Existing Concrete Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (URA)	100	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0080	Rock Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (PWSA)	2600	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$104,000.00
9000-0081	Rock Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (URA)	867	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$34,680.00
9000-0082	Test Pit for Placement of Storm, Sanitary or Waterline Systems (PWSA)	250	C.Y.	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
9000-0083	Test Pit for Placement of Storm, Sanitary or Waterline Systems (URA)	125	C.Y.	\$75.00	\$9,375.00
9000-0084	Video (DVD) of New Sewer (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
9000-0085	Video (DVD) of New Sewer (URA)	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
9000-0086	Light Pole Foundation	36	EA.	\$1,050.00	\$37,800.00
9000-0087	Ornamental Lighting Pole and Arm	34	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$102,000.00
9000-0088	City Standard Concrete Junction Box	6	EA.	\$1,425.00	\$8,550.00
9000-0089	City Standard Concrete Junction Box, with Modified Cover	2	EA.	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
9000-0090	1-1/2" Direct Burial Conduit	350	L.F.	\$3.15	\$1,102.50
9000-0091	2" Direct Burial Conduit	3600	L.F.	\$4.00	\$14,400.00
9000-0092	Trenching and Backfilling	3950	L.F.	\$8.50	\$33,575.00
9000-0093	Trenching, Backfilling and Sidewalk Repair	60	L.F.	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
9000-0094	Trenching, Backfilling and Street Repair	50	L.F.	\$88.00	\$4,400.00
9000-0095	Cable For Street Lighting, #6 AWG	10075	L.F.	\$2.00	\$20,150.00
9000-0096	Cable for Private Lighting, #8 AWG	900	L.F.	\$1.55	\$1,395.00
9000-0097	Luminaire and Lamp, 150 Watts HPS	34	EA.	\$420.00	\$14,280.00
9000-0098	PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Duct Bank, Type 1	190	L.F.	\$95.00	\$18,050.00
9000-0099	PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Duct Bank, Type 2	320	L.F.	\$95.00	\$30,400.00
9000-0100	Remove Existing Luminaire and Bracket Arm	6	EA.	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
9000-0101	Remove Existing Wood Pole	19	EA.	\$400.00	\$7,600.00
9000-0102	Temporary Wood Pole	4	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
9000-0103	8' High Protective Fencing/Gate (Temporary)	2160	L.F.	\$15.00	\$32,400.00
9000-0104	Reset 8' High Protective Fencing/Gate (Temporary)	3120	L.F.	\$5.00	\$15,600.00

9000-0105	Rock Construction Entrance with Wash Rack	5	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
9000-0106	Removal of Private Water Service Connection (URA)	2	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
9000-0107	Removal of Private Sewer Service Connection (URA)	2	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
9000-0108	Preassembled Aerial Cable, #6 AWG & Copper, 3 Conductor with Messenger	1000	L.F.	\$6.00	\$6,000.00
9000-0109	Inlet/Catch Basin Sediment Sack	20	EA.	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
9000-0110	Painted Curb (Traffic Yellow)	900	L.F.	\$2.00	\$1,800.00
9000-0111	Type M Catch Basin, Modified (URA)	1	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0112	Type M Inlet, Modified (URA)	1	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0113	Acer Rubrum "Franksred" (Red Sunset Red Maple) 2-1/2" Cal.	3	EA.	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
9000-0114	Zakova Serrata "Green Vase" (Green Vase Japanese Zakova 2-12" Cal.	3	EA.	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
9000-0115	New Wall Versa-Lok	330	S.F.	\$50.00	\$16,500.00
9000-0116	New Pre-cast Concrete Wheel Stop	12	EA.	\$260.00	\$3,120.00
9000-0117	Private Yard Drain (URA)	2	L.F.	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0118	Sediment Filter Bag	1	L.S.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
9000-0119	Temporary Storm and Sanitary Sewer Connection to Existing 18" Sewer (PWSA)	1	L.S.	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
9000-0120	25 Foot Steel Pole with 400 Watt Metal Halide Shoebox Luminaire	2	EA.	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00
9000-0121	Removal of Existing Private Water Equipment and Vault	1	EA.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
9000-0122	Removal of Existing Water Valve and Box (URA)	10	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
9000-0123	Stormceptor Manhole (URA)	1	EA.	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
			Total		\$5,187,789.50
	Bid Page Amount				
	ALTERNATE				
9000-0200	Connection of Parking Lot Lighting to Existing Theiss Electrical Panel	1	L.S.	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00
	Total with Parking Lot Connection				\$5,190,414.50